"ORDER RECEIVED FOR FIL

¢

'ANDYOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

OATE Zded, 1972

e owmers. o tha proparty suste 4 Butimers

Bee sttached desoription

and (3) for a Special Rnception, under the ssid Zoning Law and Zoning Nepulstions of
Commty, 10 e the harvia Ceseribed property, for.

Progerty is to e posted and advertiood a8 proscribed by Zoaing Rogulaticns.

ol Duvid Grant Wil lemain
ARroes 100 Jofiamon Bolldig ...
Towson, Meryland 21204

ORDERED By The Zsuing Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.293h_ aay

of_Aprdl. 97 _7 that the subject matter of this petition be sdvertised, &

equired by the Zoning Law of Baltimere County, in two newspapers of gesera! circulation through-

out Baltimore County, tha: property be posted, and that the public hearing be had befors the Zoning

Commisslener of Baltimote County in Rosm 108, County Offce Building n Towson, Baltimore

ngrq on ... 9th _______".___dsy of Sepbevher_ - 197,.7, at . _10iWelock

pETMION 0B ZONING RECLARMFICATION /7 /¢

mn.rlct
uu.ﬂ. INC, -na LEOK * oF

A CRANE, Petitioner:

No. 78-26R (Item Iﬁ. 5) ¥

Now come LANE REALTY,

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION 4 BEFORE THE
NE/S of Timanus Lane, 960' NE of
Windsor Mill

Road - 2nd Election* ZONING COMMISSIONER

R . .

ORDER FOR APPEAL

of Zoning Appeals of Baltimore County.

INC. and LEON A. CRARE, Petitioners,
and respectfully note an Appeal from the Order of the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County dated March 3, 1978, to the Board|

DAVID GRANT WILLEMAIN, P.A.

i

Byo___ .
DAVID am«-r WILLEMAIN

sy b n‘i !') [ Az Ak

MICHAEL P. TANCAYI

I

108 Ja:lerun Buildihg

Towson, Maryland
296-1535

21204

Attorneys for Petitioners,
Lane Realty, Inc. and

Leon A. Crane

wa20 7

. James Smith
7407 Millwood Roa
Baltimore, Knyhnd 21207

John . Hessian, ITT, Esquire
Peoples Counge:

M

Fllasos & NG

CASE NO. 78-26-%

ASSIGNED FOR:
cer Duv!d G, Willemain, Esq.

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
KEASONS. REQUESTS POSTRONEMENTS MUST B2 IN WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFI!!N(!E) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-
ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE COUNTY COUNCIL BiLL #108

LANE REALTY, INC. , ET AL
{Leon A. Crone, Presidemt)

for Reclawlfication from D.R. 5.5 o 0.R.16 & B.1.zones
INE/S Timanus Lo, 960° NE of Windsor Mill Rd.

2nd District

3/3/78 - Z.C. Granted Rec. In pert

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 1579 ot 9:30 & m.
Coumel for Petitionen
ey, £, T E

M. I.-ull. Crone. Petitioner

M. Jomas Sesith Protessant
Mr. Richard Maytin, President of
Hebbvilfe ﬂmn-y Sehool PTA 2

Mr. George'A. Rea, Liberty Road Req. Notification
Community Councll, Inc.

John A, Hezsien, I, Esq, Pecple's Counsel

Me. S. E. DiNemna
Me. Jomes E. Dyer
Me. Laslis Groef
Me.

Board of Education
M. C. L. Perkins

Murfel £. Buddemeier
County Board of Appeols

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Comissionor
County Office Building
Tovaon, Maryland 21204

Ra;

April 28, 1977

Item #5 (Cycle I April-Gotober 1w

ornes sioc

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

June 20, 1877

David Grant Willemain, Esquire
108 Jefferson Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Property Owner: Lane Realty, Irc.
WES of Timanus La., 960' N/E of Windsor Mill Rd.
Belatlng soning 5.5

08 zoning, D.R. 16 sod B.L.
District: 2nd
Ho. of Reros: Parcel "A":7.47, Parcel “B"; 4.9
Parcel "C*: 4.87, Parcei "D"; 3.86, Parcel "E

Dear #r. DiNenna:

The following comments sre furnished in regard to the plat sulmitted to this offirs
for raview by the Zoning Advisory Committes in comnection with the subject item.

Ganerals
Commers were supplisd in connection with the Zoning Advisory Comilttee review

OF this properly in connection with Item #251 ((968-1969). Thoss commants reain
valid and applicable and are referred to for your consideration.

is property is tributary to the Guynns Palls Sanitary Sewer System subject

Thi
to State flealth Departnent regulations.

Very truly yours,

Onadl WZ::A (=70~ A

W. TOCKER, P.E.

BuREAU OT
ENGIUETRING

DEPARTKINT OF
TRAPFIC ENGINERRING

STATE ROADS COMAasSION
suREAUOF
PIAE PREVENTION
MEALTI DEP ARTMENT
PROJECT PLANG

BUILDING DEPARTMENT on May 2, 1977,

NBC:ixf

Enclosure

Dear Mr. Willemain:

RE: Rnc).:'lficntkm
Item No. 5 - lst Cycle

Bortitonis < Toka Realty, Inc.

Enclosed io a copy of the revised comrent
from the Department of Trafic Engineering on the
above referenced matter that should be included
within the comments that were forwarded to you

Very truly yours,

WICHOLAS B. COMMODARI

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

L-NE Key Shewt
15-17 ¥ 26 Pos. Sheats
M 4 & 56 Topo

87 Tax Map

DORALD
Asting Chief
Buzoau of Enginsering

cc: Matz, Childs and Associates
4907 Harford Road
itimore, Marylanc 21214

hecl, BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

" Windsor Mill Road, 2nd District : 'OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
LANE REALTY, INC., Petitionen : Case No, 78-26-%
siarrel
ORDER FOR APPEAL
W, Commissioner:
Ploass note an Appeal from your dectslan in the above-entitied matter,

unde- dote of Merch 3, 1978, 1o the County Boord of Appeals und forward all
popen In connection therewith to soid Board for hearing.,

Ll £ Lnig ) L
Chorles E. Kountz, Jr. ¢ John W, Hessian, 11
Daputy Pecple's Counsel Pecple’s Counsel

County Office Building
Towsen, Marylond 21204
#94-2188

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 20th day of March, 1978, a copy of the
oforegoing Order was mailed fo David Grant Willemain, Esquire, 108 Jefferson

Bullding, Towsan, Maryland 21204, Attomey for Pefifianars.

bammore county
department otramic
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
2011 494.3850

STEPHENE. CILUNS.
DIRECTOK

n—. Eric 5. Divenna

Towson, Maryland 21204

Ta: Revised Commants
Cycle Zoning Item No. S~ ZAC- apeid 1977
Property Owner: Lane Realty, T
ME/5 of Timrus Lane 960 1. N Read
oy Atz of Windsor Mi11
D.R. 16 and B.L.

Parcel "A" 7.47, Parcel "B" 402 rarent e .
Farcel "0 3.86 Parcel "E"

Dear Mr. DiNennas

The present D.R.

Proposed D.R.
trins por day.

5.5 will gencrate appreximstely 1400 tri;
4 pa per day. The
and B.1. goning vill venerate approximaraly 8600

mt- site is locatad in the vicini
3 ty of tws intessections which are at L
€ carvice F: 2 Folling maa indso: Foul and Libarsy Road an
.w‘mm 1 anc Windsor Mill riy anc

ss:m:uy.

Hichael s.“{ L“S"\‘
Associate Traffic Engineer




April 20, V977

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
01 &%

e coumy a I
) SODONMEnt of hOMC SNGINeENng
N o i e
(301) 4043560

STEPHENE. COLLINS oonaL D M
ORECTOR DEPUTY STATEAND CONKTY HEALTH DFFICER ] Rt P . Folncke

Mo, Eric S. DiNenno, Zoning Commisianer

Zoning Advisory Commitiee

Office of Planning ond Zoning Nl 1 0ffice of Planning end Zaning

Baltimore County Offics Building . S. Eric DiNemns, Zoaing Co I taore County Offlce Butlding

Towson, Marylond 21204 = Office of Plamning and Zoning Townon, Maryland

County Offfce Building

S Lo e Towson, Maryland 21204

2nd Floor, Courthouse

Attention: mr. llcbnlu
Zoning AALY
Comments on ltem 5, Zoning Cycle I, April, 1977, ore as follows: Towson, Haryland 21204 Dear Hr. DiNenma:

B. Coamodari,
vacry Comdtteo

Re: Property Owner: lane Realty, Ine.
Property : Lane Realty, Inc. Pe: Cycle Zoning Item No. 5 - ZAC - Aprdl 1977 April s, N gl RonldaiOyeleit Mageing; Losation: NE/S of Timamus Lane 5% ft. NE of Winsor MI1l Bd.
Location: stolpm- Lane 960 ft. NE of Windsor Mill Rood b ey sy, e ) ) i
Present Zoning: D.".5.5 m:.“ ;ﬂr\l.llﬂf ‘l.llnsn.; Lana 960 ft. NE of Windsor Mill Rd. Property Owner: Laoe :-nuy, Ine. Item Fo. 5 Zeming Agenda Zoning Cyele T
Zoning: D.R.16 and B.L. i B Location: HE o of Timsnus Lane 960 fe. .
District 2nd oy i 5 NE of Hlnd.nx Hi11 Rd. Gentiemen:
o g gk s e = rosent zont D.R. 5.5

No. Acres: Porcel "A" 7.47, Parcel "B" 4.92, Porcsl "C" 4.87, Parcel "D* 3.86, Parcel "E” 7.48 Parcel *A: 7.47, Parcel’s 4.97, Farcel 4.87, Farcel Propowed Zonls s % ' Pursuant to your request, the reforenocd preperty has boen murveyed by thia
D 3.86, Parcel "E" 7.48 Diseric 4 Burssu sns the comanta below sarked vith an *x' aro applicable und roquired
This office s reviowed the mbfect piiion an offer the following canments. These comment District: 2nd No- Aer Favead ki 747} Fascel WP 483 %0 be corrested or incorporated into the final plans for the prepe
ore not intended to indicate the oppropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure thot cel “C" 4.87, Parcel 3.86,
all parties are made aware of plans or problems with to development plons that may have o DGk hec (0 Moo Parcel “E" 7.48" ' () 1. Pire hyirants for the Tefercncod pruperty are roquired and shall bo

L2 i L L e oot along an approved road in
bearing on this petition. The present DR 5.5 will geine approximatly 1600 trips per day.

A moratorius was placed on nev sewer comnectlons in vith Baltiare Couty Staniirda sa pblished by the
e proposed DR 16 € BL zoning vill generate approeimatly 3100 trips Flia 2 Varks,
1f the petition s gronted the developer -ust comply with all applicable Subdivision Regulations. b day. ¢ Guynns Falls Drainage Basin by Dr. Keil Solemon, Secretary Deparimnt of PbMs Wk

of Health and Mental liygiene on May 14, 1974; therefore
approval may b dthheld f e ans nect 1 rod for the site.
An emergency access should be provided af the rear of the proposed shopping canter where the drivew.y This o' te is locatsd in the vicinity of two intorsecticns which are e ¥ be vithheld for this connection. (B 4 seoond meana of vohiols ncocan La reqal

from the proposed cparments would extend. All fire hydronts should be indicated as existing or at Jevel of sarvice F: Rolling koad & Windsor Nill Road and Liberty Road Very truly yours, o vehtolo dead ond condition shown ot
proposed, & Washington Avenue.

TRCTEDG th BAximm nlloved by tho Fire Departmont.

p ;
b A M‘“L"" . Tho site shall be made %o comply vith all applicablo parts of tho

Fire Prevention Code prior to cceupancy or bogimning of operaticna.

Landscoping should be provided for in the commercial area in oddition to the propasad screening. Ve, eauly ’“"

Veary truly yours, H. Devlin, Director
OF ENVIRONHENTAL SERVICES . e tutldings and atrictures existing of gropoecd oo tho sive ohall

Traffic Engineor lnn:ium cmply with all applicable requirescats of tho Hational Fire

tosticn Apsceintion Standard Yo. 101 "Lifo Safoty Cude" 1570

PALtion prior to occupancy. Access road from Apartment

- () &6, Site plans are approved as drawm.

S () 7. The Fire Provention Bureau has no ¢cmments, nt this tize.

pe

3
Speetal Inspaction Diviaion ~Voh

REVIBR

___1 . BOARD OF EDUCATION [ ]
e it 3 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY a0

@ounty Board of Apprals
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

301434 3610 TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204 .m”':",,c,t:, eped
JOHND. SEVFFERT i 8,

DIRECTOR P g Date: April 19, 1977 NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT
¥r. S. Eric Dilienna, Zoning Commissioner 9 o LONTINCED HEANIRIG
g::c- :;‘T:m and Boning Mit.8 N NC POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND § JFFICIENT
Tovaoms Maryland Zoning Cycle 1 Lo i itiag REASONS . REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN

Beltisore County Offlce Butiding STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE=
Dear Moo Diffennas Y 2 " MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR=
Reiter, ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(e), COUNTY COUNCIL BiLL *108
Comzents on Item # 5 Zoning Advisory Committee Meoting, ok 3 Heatahl
iy e, Z.A.C. teeting of: Zoning Cycle 1 On behalf of Windsor Nelghbors, I would llke to express

Proiity Oemers - Tane Esalty Tno our sincere gratitude to Lrs. Buddszselsr for her prompt CASENO, 78-2¢ 3 LANE REALTY, INC., £T AL
m./ssag Tinams Lane 960 ft. %/E of Windoor Mi11 Rond RE: lxl;;;ut::’ 0"“5“: e attentlon to the reinstallation of the zoning signs for the for reclassificotion from B.R. 5.5 to D.R.16
D.R, 16 and BaL. i’?iiéi‘l"z‘um“;:" :_(;i e Land 960 fr. NE of Windsor Mill Rd. Lane Realty Case § 78-26-R. She was very courteous and infor- o Bk

cres: Paroed k" 747 Pare 1 "B4 .92, Parcel .87, Parcel "D' 3.86 Fonprcd Toaingy B M RAL Bative over the phone, in addition to being sympathetic to RE/S Tondius Lo 0

Districts 2nd Parcel "B' 7.L8 our dilemna. of Windsor Mill Rood

Without her help, we could not have alerted

| the comnunity to the u 2nd Distriet
The Ltems checked below are applicable: I

upeoBing hearing in time to have had a
3/3/78 - Z.C. GRANTED PETITION N PART
@) 4. Structure m conferm to Baltimore County Building Code (B.0.C.4.) §00d turn out of our concerned nelghbora. =
1970 Editlon i and' the 1971 Supplement acd other applisable soder.
ASSIGNED FOR: TUESDAY, MAY 15, 1979 ot 19:00 am
B.  building permitanhall be required before conatruation can begin. f
pistrict:  2nd <e: David G. Willemain, Esq. Counsel for | etitioners
C. Thres usta of corstruction drawings will be required to file an No. Acres:  Parcel A 7.47, Parcnl B 4,92, Parcel D 3.86, Parcel I 7.48
application for & building pe: Sincerely, Me. Leon A. Crane Petitioner

D. Three sets of construstion drawings with a registered Maryland . 5 / i e ot
Architect or Engineeris original seal will be b roquired %o file Dess it fiiNanias ﬂté,g‘ nty 4. 5

Protestont
an application for a building permits

Marvin A. Thorpa M. Richard Maytin, Pres.

fraze walls sre not permitted within 3'0" of a property line. The schools that will service this developuent can absorb the public that Hebbuille Elementary School , PTIA Protestont

Contast Building Department if distence is between 3'0" and 60" will result.

property line. Yvonne Williom Requested Notificat’_n
Setbackn i1l deternine type of constriction -See Table S and 6 of Very truly yours,

B.0.0.A, Building Code.

Requested setback variance conflicts vith the Baltinre Jounty / 7 /% 7
Bullding Cods. Ses Section ) leck. feearc

W. Nick Petrovich,
WNP/bp Fiold Representative

Mr. George A. Rea Requesrod Nofification
Liberty Rood Community Cou.cil, Inc,

RECEIVE"

BALTIMORE

John W, Hession, I, Esq. People's Counsel

Me. J. E. Dyer, Zening
< - MES MATON M. EMITH SR

Mr. 5. E. BiNenna, Zoning

. Burnhsm ancus W moTmAm s ;
Flas Reviov chisr f moucnt ¥, DuaEs. s M. L. H. Grasf, Planaing
CEBirry g 3 2

Board of Education



11/17/78 - Notified of appesl hearing schadulad for THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 1979 at .30 am:

N

David G. Willemain, Esq. 72 aam
Michos! P. Tanczyn, Esa.
e Laon A, Crone

Mr, Jomes Smith
Mr. R, Maytin, Pres,Habbville EN. School

siax {—'g"f“"‘*"‘

|
DuE Te DIl (221K

Req. Notification
Peapla's Counsel

Zoning

4/4/79 - Above notified of appoc! hearing scheduled for WEDNESDAY, MAY 9, 1979 at 10a.m.

5/10/79 - The Above nofified of oppeal hearing CONTINUED for TUBIDAY, MAY 15, 1979 ot 10.am

® .
Gonnty Bourd of Apprals

Room 219, Court Houme
Towson, Mecyland 21204
Apcil 4, 1979

NOTICE _OF ASSIGNMENT

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTRONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH SOARD RULE 2(b), ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTCD WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-
ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(e), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL /108

CASE NO. 78-26-R LANE REALTY, INC., ET AL

for reclosification from DR, 5,510 D.R. 16 ond B.L.

NE/S Timanus Lone 960' NE of Windsor Mill Road
Znd Dishrict

3/3/78 - Z.C. GRANTED PETITION IN PART
ASSIGNED FOR: WEDNESDAY, MAY 9, 1979 ot 10

cc: David G, Willemain, Esq. Counsel for Petitioners
Mr, Leon A, Crane Petitioner
Me. Jomes Smith Protestant
Me, Richard Maytis sident i
Hebbyille Elementory School PTA
Yvorne Willioms Requested Notification
Mr., George A, Reo - N
Liberty Rd. Community Council, Inc.
John W. Hessian, IIl, Esq. People‘s Counsel
M, J. £, Dyer
Mr, 5. €. DiNenno
Me. L. H. Graef
Boord of Education
M. Caral Beresh

Edith T. Eisenbart, Adm. Secretary

aw orrices or
DaviD GRANT WILLEMAIN

OAVIO GRANT wiLLEMAIN SUITE 108, JEPFERSGN BuiLOING (300 2081538
s e sas, 108 WEST CHESAPEARE avERUE

WSON, MARYLAND 2120

Mareh 28, 1878

M. Walter A. Reiter, J
Board of

Towsen, Maryland 21204
Re: Petition of Lane Realty, Inc.
& Leon A. Crane for Zoning
Reclassification, Case No.
8-26-R, Our File No. 274C __

Dear Mr, Reiters

Approximately two years ago we filed our original petition in this
matter o3 a result of the illegal action of the County Council in downshifting our
clients' property,

We finally obtained a hearing before the Zaning Commissioner and by
his Order of March 3, 1978 we were granted some of the relief we requested after
which &n Order for Appeal was noted in a timely fashion by both this office and
the People’s Counsel.

On November 27, 1878 your office finally scheduled a hearing in this
matter for February 8, 1979 as a result of whieh we incurred subst. tial expenses
in preparing our case for a hearing on that date.

On Junuary 8, 1979 we received your letter of January 5, 1979 stating
that "No further hearings on reclassification petitions will be held until the
petitioners advise the Board as to their Intentions within the purview of Bill 122-
78, Since that time we have been in touch with your office on numerous oecasions
and have been advised that a hearing on our Appeal will not be scheduled untis
such time as we prepare and present to the Board a revised petition in conformity
with Bill 122-78 after which  hearing would be scheduled to formally present the
revised petition. The matter would agaln be cireulated to various agencies for
their comments, after which we would finally be granted a hearing before the
Board on the merits of the revised petition.

1t is our position that Bill 122-78 enacted by the County Council of
Baltimore County on October 2, 1978 has no affect whatsoever upon the matter
before the Board. The bill contains no language whieh would retroaetively apply
the provisions of it o any malter which is on appeal from the decision of the

Mr. Walter A. Reiter, Jr., Chairnian
Mareh 28, 1079
Page Two

Zoning Commissioner to this Board.

It s further our position that the actions of the Board in refusing to
grant us a hearing on our petition i3 clearly beyond its authority and in t
violation of the law as i resuit of which members of the Board may be liable to
our client for damages which are aceruing.

If any statemect made in this letter is incoirect, slease advise us
within seven (7) days of this latter.

If we do not receive an apgropriate hearing date from you within seven
(7) days of this letter, we will advise our elients to file suit in the Cireuit Court
for Baltimore County for & Writ of Mundamus and/or such other action as we.
might recommend.

Please govern yourselves accordingly.
Very truly yours,
(hoo(la

David Geani Willemain

Leon A. Crane, Esquire
Ar. Charles Crane

John W. Hessien, 1Il, Esquire
Mr, James Smith

Mr, Rienard Maytin

Mr. George A. Ray

494-3180 ® [ ]
Connty Boarh of Apprals
Room 219, Court Howse:
Towson, Morylond 21204

Janvory 5, 1979

Dovid G, Willemain, E:q.
108 Jefferson Building
Towson, Marylond 21204

Re: Reclassification Petitions

Case #78-26-R Lane Realty

Dear Mr, Willemain:

Enclosed please [.nd a eopy of the recently enacted
Bill 122-78 which affects your patition. Ne further hearings on
reclassification petitions will be held until tha petitioners advise the
Board os to their intentions within the purview of this act.

Your prompt reply fs neccsary.

Very truly yours,

WAR:e
Enclosure: Bill 122-78
ce: Michoel P, Tonczyn, Esq.
Mr. Leon A, Crene
Mr. James Smith
M. Richard Maytin, Pres. Hebbville E1, School FTA
John W. Hessian, Ill, Esq.
Me. George A. Rea, Liberty Rd. Comm.Council ,Inc.
Me. S, E. DiNenna
ﬂii e g::« ecz M. Carol Beresh
Mr. Gary Burl
Board of Education

10 roforones to. loter of Tivh consarning the
&Wkr 'I'Itdmh” hﬂ; e ering s
:ﬁh‘-. ﬁ::n—i your noms in this file snd you will be duly
motifled whin the aass  sot for hoating. e

11 you desie smy additions) infermetion plesse asil this

Vory truly yours,

Liberty ,mnl Contmunity (.'hun'!, Inc.

8305 Liberty Road Baltimore, Maryland 21207
922.1689

nay 10, 19(0

Ha. nuriel k. budcemeir o
BALLIMOre LOUNTY board of Appesis st Moo ja=ga=R
Hoom 219, Ula COurt House (item 5)
towson, Maryland 21204

Uear Hs. buademeir,

riemse sQviss us oI your ccneaule ror a hearang berore
tae 5Oara o Appesls of yase KO, 78-2b-R (item %) orasreq
reclassitied oy tne Loning Commissionsr on March 3, 19(0.
TNis concerns @ petition filed by the Lape Kealty Gompany
¥ rezono approximately <B.bl acres on Timanus Lane,
¥indsor Miil Homd, Looman Koad na Lastiemoor Homa in tne
$econd LLBEriCt of baltimore County. ime irst nearing
for thls perition was neld on Septemoer 4, 19(/,

¥e Hake this request since tners are many interestea
o

OTgENIZETions BNA LNA1Viduals wno may not be on your
distrioution l1st ana wha may wich to be neera,

e

- >

_/—1,_”1, G . Beor
George
Urgsn.zer

GAn/os

Qounty Bowrd of Apprals
Room 219, Court Howe
Towsen, Marylend 21204

March 23, 1978

Devid G, Willemsin, Exy.
108 Jofferson Buiiding
Towson, Md, 21263

a1 Flle No, 78268
Lone ey, Ine., ot

Dear Mr. Willemoln:
1. Nuiber of witnesses you anticipate calling i =
2. How many of these witnesses will be "expert witnesses™?
Fields to be covered by experts you intend to call = please chack:
Lond Planner __y
Rea
Engincer
Troffic
Oiher
Tofol time required (in hours) fur preseniation of your :ide of the vase

haus:

\cBnl \-.4 Wl -
Aftomey Tor Frotatons {7

Attorney for Patitiorers ( x )




TOWSON, MARYLANG 21204

Joun W, HEaeAN, W Te asaaine
Papl's Commned

PEVER ax Tasssmmaan

ety Pouph'’s Goueadd

To aseztes
Yo aseion

May 10, 1979

RE: LANE REALTY, INC,
Zaning Cate No. 78-26-R

Deor Ms, Reberis:

This will confirm the conversation that | had with you yesterday and Is being
withan for the purpose of delivery 1o the appropriate supervisory personnel at your
place of employment, You duly appeared for the purpase of giving vital testimony
ina case pending before the Baltimore County Board of Appsals at Towsen, Marylond,
but unfortunerely, we were uncble 1o put you on the witness stand as eriginally
Intended Lacouse the cosa was unduly extended. You have assured me that this latter
will serve in the place of a formal whpoena and that your employar will caoperate 1
the extent of authorizing you 12 az0in be in attendancs this coming Tuesday, May 17,
1979, ot 10am,

1f in the avent 1t Is nacessary fo Isswe o 1o assure your attendance,
please notify me immediately and | will see that the Snerifi's Office is contacted.

Very truly yours,

John W, Hessian, Il

May 10, 1979

May 10, 1979

May 10, 1979

M. Yvomne Williens M. Jomen Deklaahd
Jhl-‘:- s 18008 Purks Lane Ma, Emlly Wolleen
Balstmare, Mory Baltimore, Merylend 21207 8908 Chareh

IC.
e No, 78-26-

RE: LANE REALTY, IN
‘oning Ca:

Dear Mas. Wiilesmsi

This will confirm the convanation that 1 had with you yesterday and is being
written for the purpose of delivery to the appropriata supervisory personnel ot your
place of employment, You duly appeared for the purpase of giving vital testimany
in o case pending bafore the Baltimore County Board of Appeals at Towson, Maryland,
but unfortunately, wa were unable 1o put you on the wimess stand os originally
intended because the case was unduly extended. You hove essured me thot this lerter
will serve in the place of o farmal subpoana and that your employer will cooperate fo
the extent of authorizing you 1o again be in attendance this coming Tussdoy, May 17,
1579, ot 10 am.

If In the avent it s necesary te lssus a subposna to asswre your ottendancs,
placse notify me immediately and 1 will see thar the Sheriff's Office It contacted.

Very teuly yours,
%\_ﬂu]&.@,\m
John W. Hessian, 111

JWHzh

RE: LANE REALTY, INC,
Zoning Case. 26~

Bear My, Duklewskls

This will confirm the convaration that | had with you yesterday and is being
written for the purpose of delivery to the appropriate supsrvisory parionns] ot your
place of employment. You duly appeared for the purpose of giving vital testimeny

in @ cass pending before the Baltimore County Boord of Appeals ot Towsan, Maryland,
but unfortunately, we were unable 1o put you on the witness stand as originally
intended because the case wos unduly extended. You have assured me that this latter
will serve in the place of o formal sbpoena and that your employer will cooperate *>
the extent of autharizing you to again be in attendance this coming Tuesday, May 17,
1979, ot 10 am.

IF in tha avent it is necessary 1o issue a subpoena 1o assure your attendance,
please notify me immediately and | will see that the Sheriff's Office is contacted.

Very truly youns,
John W, Hessian, 1l

JWHzsh

el
Soltimere, Morylend 21207
RE: LANE REALTY, INC.
Zoning Case 78-26-R

Dear Me. Wolfsan:

This will confirm the convenation that | had with you yesterday and is being
n for the purpose of delivery to the appropriate supervisory personnel at your
place of employment. You duly appeared for the purpose of giving vital testimany
'na ease pending befors the altimore County Board of Appeals of Towson, Mary!and,
bur unfortunately, we were unable 1o put you on the wimess stand os originally
intended becausa the cata wos unduly exrended. You have assured me that this lammer
will serve in the place of a formal subpoena and that your emplayer will cocparate to
the extent of authorizing you fo again be in attendance this coming Tuesday, May 17,
1979, at 10 om.

wiil

1Fin the event it s nacessary 1o issue o wbpoena 1o assure your . .endance,
please notify me immediately and | will ses that the She:ifF's Office is conmacted,

Very truly yous,

[ARWIET i VIVERI 3
N

John W, Hessian, 1

JWHzh

Baluore Cmmty, Maryland @

PrOPLES COUNSEL
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING.
MARYLAND 21208

Talore County, Maryland @

TOWBAN, MARYLAND 21204

Bai@uore Coumty, Aaryland @
eomrs counser
county orrice aurLona
TOWSON. MARTLAND 21204

Bal@uore County, Maryland @

reorLES CounsaL
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 1204

20NN W, WESSIAN, 11 TaL aseciee

son w, MEBBAN, 11 i
Ponple’s Groandd Poopl's Conal JoHA W, HESSIAN, 1 e
People’s Craneel Tu asea10e

Do Poieh G e ok G [—

Dapety People's Comnsl

1
: e Moo 172 May 10, 1979
May 10, 1979
M, James B, Lovbert e, Karl L. Myon

7200 Castle Moor Rosd -
Galtimom, Marylend 21207

RE: LANE REALTY, INC.
. Zoni 78-26-R

Dear Mes, Lambert: .

This will confirm the convenation that | had with you yesterday and is being
wrllten for the purpose of delivery to the oppropriote supervisory personnal at your
place of smployment. You duly appeared for the purpose of giving vital testimony
Tna case pending befors the Baltimore County Boord of Appeals at Towson, Maryland,
but unfortunately, we wers unable fo put you on the witness stand a1 ackjinolly
intended becouse the caie was unduly extended. You have assured me tha! this letter
will serve In the place of a formal subpoena and that your employer will coopmite 1o
the sxtont of authorizing you to.again ba in attendance this coming Tuesday, May 17,
1979, at 10 am. 4

IF in the event It is necassary fo isiue @ na to assure your attendance,
please notify me immediately and | will see that the Shariff's Office .. comiucrid,

Very truly yours,
RAN T PT. &

John W, Hessian, NI

3139 Nizonus Lone
Ballinore, Marylond 21207

RE: LANE REALTY, INC.
. Zenlng Ciw Ne: 7R-26°%

Dear Ma, Mysm

This will confirm the conversation that 1 had with you yesterday and is being
written for the purpasa of delivery to the appropriate supervisory perionnel at your
place of employment. You duly oppaared for the purpose of giving vital testimony
in o cass pending before the Baltimore County Board of Appeuls at Towson, Maryland,
but unfortunately, we ware unable 1o put you on the witness ttand as originally
intended because the case was unduly extended. You have assured ma that this letrer
will serve in the place of a formal subpoena ond that your emplayer will cooperate 1o
the extent of authorizing you fo again be in attendunce this coming Tuesday, May 17,
1979, at 10om.

If in the event it is nacessary 1o issus @ subpoana to assuro yeur altendance,
plocse notify ma immediately and | will sea that the Sherifé's Office is contucted.

Vory tauly yours,
R PTG &
John W, Hession, i

JWHzh

Mn, Jeule M. Callira
3207 venve
Baltimore, Maryhind 21207

RE: LANE REALTY, iNC.
Z Case No, 78-26-R

Dear Mev, Collira:

This will confirm the conversation that | had with you yesterday and is being
written for the purpose of delivery o the sppropriate supervisory personnel ot your
place of employment. You duly appeared for the purpose of giving vital testimony

in o cass pending before the Roitimere County Scard of Appeals at Towson, Marylond,
but unfortunately, we were unable 1o put yeu on the witness stand as originally
intended because the case was unduly extended. You have assured me that this letter
will serve in the placa of a formal subpoana and that your amployer will cooperate o
the extent of authorizing you 1o again ba in attendance this coming Tuesday, Moy 17,
1979, at i0am,

1F in the avent it is necassary 1o issus  swbnosna to assure your altendance,
please notify me immediataly and | will ses that the Sheriff's Offics is contacted.

Very truly yours,
Qs Btadeans

John W. Hessian, 11l

M. Latry MebNalr
8030 Montwnsed kosd
Raltimore, Maryland 21207

RE: LANE REALTY, INC,
Zoning Cose No. 78-26-R
Dear Me, MeiNaln

This will confirm the conversation that | had with you yesterday and is baing
wiitten for the purpose of delivery fo the aparop.. ste suparvisory perscnnel ot your
place of employment. You duly appeared for the purpose of giving vikl testimony

in a caso pending before the Baltimore County Board of Appeals of Towson, Marylond,
but unfortunarely, we were unatle 10 put yeu e the witness stand os original
intended becouse the co1e wos unduly extendad. You have osured ma that this letter
will serve in the place of a formal subposns and that your employer will cooperate to
the extent of cutharizing you o again be in atiendance this coming Tuesday, May 17,
1979, at 10 am,

IF in the event it is necessary 1o itsus o subpoana 1o assure your attendance,
please notify me immediately and I will ses that the Sheriff's Office is contacted.

Very truly yours,
[NV S5 FEPRA,

J
John W, Hessian, 1l




JOHM W. HESHIAN, W
Poyhts Croaeel

cer

T s3sat88

PETER MAX ZamammAN
Dauty Poph's Cumsnl

May 10, 1979

Me, Bcb Low
7316 Costle Moor Road
Saltimore, Morylond 21207

RE: LANE REALTY, INC,
Zoning Cae No, 78-26-R

Dear M. Lew:

This will confirm the conversation that | had with you yesterday and is being
‘written for the purpose of delivery to the appropriate suerviary peronnel ot your
place of employment. You duly appeared for the purpase of giving wvital testimony
In @ case pending befors the Baltimors County Board of Appeals at Towson, Maryland,
but unfortunately, we were uncble to put you on the witness stond s orlginally
intended becoute the caie was unduly extended, You have ausured me Hhat this letter
will serve in the place of o forma| sbpoena and that your employer will cooperate to
the axtent of authorizing you to agaln be In attendonce this coming Tuesday, May 17,
1979, ot 10 am,

If in tha event 1t is necessary 1o isse o subj. Jena to <nsure your attendance,
please notify me immediately and 1'will sue that the Sheriff' Office is contacted.

Vary truly youe,

AN PRI,

John W, Hesien, Il

JoHN W, HESBAN, W T sseatse
Poaples o

PETER Max DsmmmAN
Dupeay Peples Covmesl

May 10, 1979

Mr, Willtom 8, Cuntle
7144 Dawhill Road
o'simers, Merylond 21207
RE: LANE REALTY, INC,
Zoning Case 78-26-R
Dear Mry Curiis:

This will confirm the convanation thot | had with you yesterday and is baing
written for the purpose of delivery 1o the appropriate supervisory personnel at your
place of employment, You duly oppeared for the purpose of giving vifal testimony
Tn n case pending bafors the Boltimore County Board of Appeals at Towson, Maryland,
but unfortunataly, we waia tnable to put you on the witness stund as eriginally
Intended becaute ths case was unduly extended. You hcve essured me that this letter
will serve in the place of @ formal subpoena and that your amployer will cooperate 1o
the extent of authorizing you to-agaln be in attendance this coming Tussday, May 17,
1979, ot 10 am,

1 in the even: it is necessary to issue a subposn to assury your attendance,
slease notify me Immediately and | will see that tho Sheriff's Office is contocred.

Vary truly yours,
%\WmMm
John W, Hessian, 111

WHzh

BILLED TO:
108 Jefferson Bul

Cant of certified copies of documents
filed in Case No, 78-26R . . » « + « «

Lone Realty, Inc., et ol
NE/S Timanes Lane 560"
INE of Windsor Mill Road
2nd District

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:

REMIT TO:

COUNT

FGENED
RioRe

AL TR

David G. Willemain, Esquire

tiding

Towson, Md. 21204

Baltimore County, Maryland

County Board of Appeals
Room 219 Courthor
Towson, Md, 21204

David G. Willemain, Esquire
108 Jefferson Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Cose No. 78-26-R
Lane Realty, In:

Dear Mr. Willemain:

Enclosed herewith s o copy of the Opinion and Order
passed today by the County Board of Appeals in the chove ant

Very troly yours,

olmen, Secrefary

Enel.

cc: Mr. Loon A. Crone
Mr. James Smith
Me. Richard Maytin
Ms, Yvonne Willioms
M, George A, Reo
John W. Hessian, Ill, Esquire
M. ). E. Dyer
M. W. E. Hammond
Me. J. D. Seyffert
Mr. 1. G. Hoswell
Board of Education

REGEIVED
BALTING7E COUNTY

Law orricEs or
Davio GranT WILLEMAIN
SUITE 108, JEPPERSON BuILDING
105 WEST CHESAPEARE AVEMUE
Tawsom, MARTLAND 21204
(301) 2861535

August 21, 1979

The Honorable Robert L. Gilland
The Honorable Leroy B, Spurrier
The Honorable Patricia Millhouser
Baltimore County Board of Appeals
Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Reclassification Appeal of
Leon A. Crane, et al
Case No. 78-26-R

Dear Ms. Millhouser and Messrs. Gilland and Spurriers

are enclosing herewith three counterparts of a
Mem srandum In Support of Petition for Reclassification which
we would appreciate your considering carefully before render-
ing your decision in this matter.

Your courtesy and cooperation in this matter has been
sincerely appreciated.

Very truly yours,
Q_ﬂ LA Wl

David Grant Willemain

Law oFFiCES OF
DaviD GRANT WILLEMAIN

(301) #86-1538

August 21, 1979

The Honorable Rubert L. Gilland
Th. Honorable Leroy B. Spurriss
The Honorable Patricia Millhouser
Baltimore County Board of Appeals
Court House

Teason, Maryland 21204

RE: Reclassification Appeal of
Leon A. Crane, et al
case No. 7B-26-R
_our File ¥274C

Peur ¥3. Millhouser and Messcs. Gilland and spurcier:

We are enclosing herewith three counterparts of a
semorandum In Support of Petition for Reclassification which
o would appreciate your considsrins varefully before render-
ing your decision in this matter.

Your courtesy and cooperation in this matter has been
sincerely appreciated. .

very truly yours,

Qe ;;4 rodd

pavid Grant Willemain

Y

I
5
g
H
®

A. Crame, Esquire
W. Hessian, Esquire

.-J L
banimore couny

oftice of planning and 1oning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Loy

. ERIC DINENNA
ZONING COMMISSIONER

March 3, 1978

Messrs. David Grant Willemain
and Michael Paul Tanczyn

108 Jefferson Bulldi

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE:

Gentleraen:

Petition for Reclassification

NE/S of Timanus Lane, 960' NE of
Windsor Mill Road - 2nd Election
District

Lane Realty, Inc. - Petitioner
NO. 78-26-R (ltem No. 5)

I have thic date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in

accordance with the attached.

Very

Py

LA/ 5(’4,_,__
. ERIC DI INA

Zoning Commissioner

SED/me
Attachments

cet Mr. James Smith
7407 Millwood Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21207

Mz, Richard Maytin, Prosident
Hebbville Elementary School P.T. A.
3335 Washington Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21207

John W. Hessian, III, Esquire
People's Counsel

Yarep 21, 1978

. —
ofica of planning and zoning
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
1301) 454-3381

5. ERIC DINENNA
ZONING COMMISSIONER

¥, Jaser Smith
7407 Millwood Road
Baltizore, Maryland 21207

q :T‘:“’" for Reclassification for Lane Realty, Ine.

Dear Sirg

Fleato te ndvioed that appeals have been

2 h have filed by Joha W,
3rt, Poopla's Ceusael and Tavid Grant ¥illematn, Bas., .ul,,.,,“xi""
Fetdtioner, lano Halty, Inc., ‘roo the decision rendsred by the Zoning
omiseloter of Baltizore County in the above referented Eatter,

You will be
1% 18 schoduled b

atified of the date and tize of the ay earing
L he appeal hy wh
"s Baltizore County Board of Appesls, =

Ve tuly

Tavid G, ¥illews SONING CORIRSIGER

ain, Teq.
108 Jofferson Butlding
Towson, and 21200




-fﬁ-s;f'. : .1 "h’ !

® s @t j - ® Juno '1-;11 : ®

D £
S5 o1 Diriig ond soring DAVIC GRANT WILLEMAIN ) 2 s /‘;_‘
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304 x4 ATTORNEY AT LAW A Ty e 2
i e 4 Geemd WVILL i, M 201) 404 3051 SUITE 108, JEFFERSON BUILOING 7 v
3 100 JofPeveen Builbing . g 108 WESY CAERASLARE R i p R T ) syl ale s )
., NNk 5. ERIC OMENNA TowsON, MARYLAND 21204 g Sl . '
[ ZONING COMMISSIONER 00 2961538 i z Eal
p xozzcp OF EBARING : Sl 7 - 4
Tavid Grant Villemsin, Bea. ‘.ﬂ‘— o e s ot pro 2
2oy Potition for Reslncaifiestion for Lom 4. Ovnd -Lame Busliy, Ins. 108 Jefferson ‘juilding July 11, 1977 i ‘ A : ! i S 4
10060 Towson, 14, 2120l - g 7 4
= Ret Potition for Reclassification for lane Realty Co. poir
Cyole #i - Ttem 45 £ . it !3! { Lm:,
Iy Vet N Bhw Ay : Mr. Nicholss B. Commodari, gt e ur, = : /fn.aL_,'d’ua_w_.
Chairman " . W
. Zead P Advi C ite
DATE: Bty Septemten 9, 1471 You are attorney of record in the sbove captioned case. Tn order Eoaiad Elans Mvimory Comitiee. Lo /A.‘T.,b . lg’ sl fww e
$o assist in woheduling your case and allotting sufficient time for its Towson, Maryland 21204
. hearing, it is Tequosted that you furnish us, by retun mail, the in=

formation asked on tho questicnnaire, listed belows

Reclassification ’
Item No. 5 - First Cycle ol

eclasss b ’f__/i_
1.. Wumber of vitnenses you calling _one Potitioner: Lane Realty, Inc. s el s 3 centiias, éw Wooolmenins

2. Mo many of thess witnesses vill be "expert vitne

, — g s e b Pk FdS A SRR

7 Tistie toibe o By Sxrite 203 TTeRL A0 oAl & o o] _Pursuant to our .onversation of July 7, 1977, W Orbriins— t’ )i»’f‘“—’wiﬂ /fn-nL o Horn anezs
e et R ni i ke R L T e el
B R Dot back heiween Mgt ae Nor S I e b 3 ot | ool Habboiila. Coa ) anol ae meis Fas
e line. Becauss the distance indicated is meant only to be

o % { T, e
a0 approxination, ve ate accordingly not requcsting a variuace R ,y.-llwa Aoesd Woldser Bjlte fmoL.
in the set back requirements on,this building, ‘ b / P
Traffic . : . b b + w0 ""‘“’7’7‘*
ot We sincerely appreciate your having brought this
or: matter to our attention. SRR z
Very truly yours, P s SRR SN o% a
Ploase roturn the above information by pavid Gmnjwulemnn M,&, el e e n

:ba
UA/,I'QA- wl-me i
/ ‘\ Yory
[

5. ERIC DIN
ZONING COMMISSIONER

time required (in hours) for presentation of your side of

cc: Mr. Leon A. Crane ,L ¢

comLiwTicnsy vt o vo Pt ) SRS
R msininr Ty Thinas anl ianas hn T

2826 A S EL G

" % I3
Lo, 22 70

oot 22, 2977 [ ]

Helboill: Elemantan

ofice of planning and0ning School P T

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 st Woskingion. eHvems - . P 577 oM
1301) 4383351 = / - )
Bultimene, Maryland 21207 2 4 3
September 8, 1977 D n A
CRIC DINENNA . wiis: Ll spanace i
ZOMG COMISSIONER 2 ] a 2
- 1 g Che
|- l 3

-
L Aereers

T owaen.,
Towsen, Wi, 2120
X Mr. S, Eric DiTenna
3 I/d’-m_,lz_.. Qrpbrians N1 Petition for Reslassifioation fro lane Realty, Tns. Baltimore County Office Building
=263 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
s i Then &5 Towson, Maryland 21204
! a 5 ey 2 .
B Pror ’}' /Wur_..L PWERPR 2 | R da e Fii aavRELLAYE Dear ¥r. Dilenna: Diee i Ja
7 i This letter is in regard to the request for a zoning change : el
44— Y2327 Sd 70U of W abov EVRIED)! In the area of Windsor WIIL Aomd, timanus Lans, Castlemcor Rosd i
e : v, Ander and Liberty Gardens Road. —T B
y. Ploace nake cheek payable to Baltinoro County, Md. &nd remit to Krea. Anderson icr Yy 2 79 T Hie et ) o
1 There is much traffic congestion in the above-mentioned area A, L
| Room 113 County Office Duilding, before the hearing. and to build a shopping center and apartment complex would “
7 o only add to this problem. Dus to the hazardous walking wom- 5
k =T ditions along Timanus Lane, Castlemoor Road mnd Liberty Gardens ° s Ot oy
Read, children are busad to school. ‘. = =

This ares was zoned singlo-family residential approximatoly iy

12 years ago. Since then, many shopping centers and apartment 5

complexes have been built in this area to accommodate the {‘
population growth,

A oopen on A% Sptra oL

2 F 27

pbeca an ot f"" oo
o

/L
- ¢ ol
| ; 77 Actually, thire sre already too many apartment complexes, af ok O o
Youre very truly, cervice stations, nan:lnf centers, carry-outs, liquor stores A o
, ot and other businesses detrimentol to the home owners in this F—
- area, This high density crea is bordered by the heavy conzestion {
. along the Liberty Road corridor and that of Windsor Mill Road.
T P et
G B Ly : s T A majority of the residents in the area affected by the propored
s coning change are cpposed to this change to further commercialize -ty - y

z 8 and congest their neighborhoods and want this made known at the . Pt Mo i

sp B77oM zoning boaru hearing on September 9, 1977. oo R 9. ;

= o e g

Sincerely, A ok P 2o
Hacdasd ZiegZ St an 3 2t vt
7 Richard Maytin ) ced
il President, %) AL R, 20 p
Do T i Hebbville Elementary School P.T.A. ; W2 glae Ao PN
i “[M.‘i. £ 3 , : Ri/ec ‘ ALY, Ot e '? Lcppeflont il
2 E gl . . N -
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7507 Custle Meor fond
Fatbville, ap 21207
5 Septesber 1577

Mr 8 Erie DiNemna
Zoning Comalssionor

Baltisore County Offies Building
111 ¥ Chesapesis Ave

Towson %D 21304

SN Zonlng Lot at Wialsor 111 Rowd
and ® Laze

Denr Nr IiNeana

Very truly yours,

- A s
s L/?/‘g‘ cticin

Fose C Duvidasa

S 897 s

iR




i \ : aPHA
: ° o P 3 o - "

s 7T -l

stores aleng Liberty Road. At the junction of Windsor Mi1l
7301 Greenfield Ave. Road and flolling Road a new Farm Store is atout to be opened.
Balt., Md. 21207 Tt should also be mentioned that s Pood Fair store in Woodmoor
Sept. 5, 1977 Shopping Center ley vacant for ‘our ysars befere the Foodarama
moved in.

. Windsor Mill and Kolling Roads are already hemvily
traveled strests. With the building of a sopping center and/
or apartments, the traffic problem in the ares would groatly
incrosse, It ia now extremely dengerous for our children o
walk on these strects to the nelghborhaod store.

Mr. S, Erde DiNenna, Zoning Commiteioner
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 6. It is difficult for me to believe tiere is a critical
Baltimore County Office Building need for apartments in the area with the recent building of
Towson, Maryland 21204 apartments on Kolling Koad and Featherbed Lane.

Doar Mr. DiNenna, As_homeowners, naturally my husband and I ar
that our taxes would probably stay the same but t

v
Friday, Septembor 9, 1977 at 10 a.m. & Hearing will of our property will positively decrease with the erection of
be held on the Petition of Lone Realty to rezone 25 acres spartmente and/or shopping er.  But this slso ralse
of land they own at Windsor Mi1l Roud and Timanus Lane from further questions in my mind how this will affect my
4 DR 5,5 to DR 16 BL~CNS which would allow them tc build ehildren. I underatand that Milford Mill Hign School
apartments and/or Shopping center, already 55 crowded that three or four trallers will be nesded
%0 hold clesses. As & mother of three children who al
As = resident of this commun.ty for nearly nine years, the public schools, one of whom will be uttending Mi - P
1 object to the roclasaificstion of this land. These apart- next year, how will 220 or so andditional f in varnt L u 1
mente and/or shopping center would be clearly visible from neighborhood affect the.r educatlon?

my home. Listed below ure my comments to the allegations
tated in Lane Realty's Petition: New aewage pipes have Just b

Hond to help alloviate serious sewsge proble
= stated that unsightly use of nearby properties Fallz area, With the addition of 220 or so o - i3 t A
would prevent single family homes from selling., This is a not these 3ipes alroady become absolete?
small sres with perhaps two or three businesses imvclved, '
This problem could be eliminated by leaving s strip of trees Is cur Pire Department on T

between the developed arem and these businesses. Fire Dop:

additionsl

At on Woodlawn I
amilien?

2. Construction costs for sing . homea are indeed high
but I do nat believe they are eny higher in this ares than
way other part of Baltimore County.

yman 1 do not k
1ations, but I belic
* attention of the

3. All of the homes in Liberty Gardena are built on
rock. Some of us have basements, others do net. My own

fter earefully consider
¥

heme is @ split=level. All new homes do mot need b sincerelv hop: Flanni the el
Petitic: of Lane Realty,
L. The idem that there i3 & need for a local
s sabsolutely die Aveilable within fiv Very truly
from my home is s Glant, A & P, Pantry Prido, ) /A )
Paodarama not to mention the many small grocery snd retail e Love A
ouncilmun Huddle

494-3180
‘ Countr Baaed of Appeats ® ®
o
R 219, Court Haune
e Townan, Marylond 31304 B D LYNCH CO. INC
consTRUCTION LavouT
Janvary 5, 1579 LR PARCT] | 4907 HARFORD ROAD

BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21214
Tl 2044030

. Ty client’s intention and concern 13 that he be allowd to proceed with
the developmant of his property pnce the zoaing decfsion 1s granted.

I would apprecfate your Aderation insofar as th 1s concermed — R ERon

£ app cons on insofar as case {5

rd u.a-u-lri-ut fnsofar as your decisfon at your earlfest possibfe conven- 7.48 ACRE PARCEL, NORTHWEST CORNER OF TIMANUS LANE AND WINDSOR MILL ROAD,
Respectfully yours,

SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMOR. ¢ 1JNTY, MARYLAND,

SPELLWAN, LARSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR B.L. ZONING
5

>

PARCEL "E*

Beginaing for the same of po'nt lacated at the centerling of Timanus Lane at Windsor

Dens Me. Villersain

Mill Road. Said point being 15.00 feer distant, o3 measured northeasterly, from the centerline

of Windser Mill Road. Thence running with and binding on the centerline of Timanus Lane:

@ copy of the reent
tition. Mo furth

held until 1
the purview of thi

(1) North 12 degrees 22 minutcs 46 second east, 100000 feet. Thence leaving Timanus Lone

for the Fallowing three courses: (2) Morth 72 degrees 15 minutes 21 seconds west, 519.31

Your prampt reply is

eviary.

fest and (3) South 01 degree 55 minu'es - 00 seconds east = 779.98 faet (4) South 00 degreet -
3 minutes - 15 seconds west = 162.00 feet to Windsor Mill Read. Thence running along Windsor
Very tuly youss, Mill Road: (3) South 55 degraes 44 minutes - 09 sezonds cast = 308,64 feet 10 the place of
bezinning.

Containing 7.4 acres of lond more or fess.

yn, Esq.

pes Smith
hard Maytin,

Pres. He El. School PTA
Joha W, Hession, 1, Exq.
s Me. Gearge Au Rea, Liberty 4, Comm.Council, Ine.

E. DiNenne

slie Graef Mes, Carol Beresh

e Le:
Mr. Gary Bur
Board of Education

AUSBENTAL & CUNEAZIAL DTUEL GPUENT DERID) sumvevig
TBION LATOUT + FEARIILITY STUG'ES § EATIATING
s TECHMICAL CONBULTATION
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B. D. LYNCH CO, INC.
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT
4907 HARFORD ROAD

BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21214
TEL 2844036

ZONING DESCRIPTION
3.86 ACRES PARCEL, NORTH COI OF CASTLE) AND_LIBERTY

GARDENS ROAD, SECOND EIECTION DISTRYCT, BAITTMORE COUNTY,
MARYLAND .
THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR DR-16 BONING
PARCET, "D"

Beginning for the same at the point of intersection
of the centerlire of Castlemoor Road and the northwest side of
Liberty Gardens Road, running thence binding on the northwest
side of said Liberty Gardens Road, (1) north 41 degrees 42 minutes
40 seconds east 300.00 feet, thence three courses: (2) north 55
degrees 57 minutes 00 seconds west 565.05 feet, (3) south 41 degrees
45 minutes 10 seconds west 300.03 feet and (4) south S5 degrees
57 minutes 00 ueconds east 565.27 feet to the place of beginning.

Containing 3.8% acres of land, more or less.

o °

B. D. LYNCH CO, INC.
consTRUETION LAYEUT
4807 HARFORD ROAD

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21214
TEL 254493

ZONING DESCRIPTION

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYZAND

@ -
® ®

(5) north 29 degrees 19 minutes 15 seconds east 323 feet, more
or less, (6) north 36 degrees 22 minutes 56 seconds cast S0 feet,
more or less, (7) nurth 47 degrees 01 minutes 24 seconds cast
210 feet, more or less, (8) south 87 degrees 58 minutes 36 seconds
cast 43 feet, more or less, (9) north 02 degrees Ol minutes 22
scconds east 43 feet, more or less, and (10) north 38 degrees Z9
minutes 00 seconds east 94 feet, more or less, to the place of
beginning.

Containing 4.92 acres of land more or less

-THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR DR-16 ZONING
PARCEL "c®

Beginning for the same at a point on the northeast side
of Dooman Road, 50 fect wide, at a distance of 782 feet, more or
less, as measured southcasterly along the northeast side of said
Dooman Road from its intersection with the southeast side of
Richwood Avenue,50 feet wide, thence binding on the northeast
side of said Dooman Road, *Wo courses: (1) Southeasterly, by a
curve to the left with the radius of 575.00 feet, the distance
of 212 feet, more or less, and (2) south 77 degrees I minutes
14 seconds cast 304 feet, more or less, thence binding on the
fillet curve which connects the northeast side of said Dsoman
Road with the northwest side of Timanus Lane, 60 feet wide, (3)
northeasterly, by a curve to the left with the radius of 20.00
feet, the distance of 31.42 feet, thence binding on the northwest
#ide of said Timanus Lane, (4) north 12 degrees 22 minutes 46

secunds east 427 feet, more o less, thence binding on the fillet

[ ] a - @

B. D. LYNCH CO, INC
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT
4807 HARFORD ROAD

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21214
TEL 28/ 4036

ZONING DESCRIPT

.47 ACRE_PARCEL. NORTHWEST SIDE OF TIMANUS TANE, 950 FEET, MOT

OR _LESS. NORTHEAST OF WINDSOR MILL ROAD, SECOND ELECTION DISTR
BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYIAND,
IS DESCRIPTION IS FOR B-I ZONING

—BARCEL "A"
Beginning for the same at a point on the northwest side of
Timanus Lane, GO feet wide, at the distance of 960 feet, more
or less, as measured northeasterly along the northwest side of

said Timanus Lane, from its interscction with the northeast side

of Windsor Mill Road, said beginning point being in the second
line cf the Baltimore County Zoning Description, 2-B-L-33,

Tunning thence binding on the northwest side of saic Timanus Lene,
(1) North 12 degrees 22 minutes 46 seconds East-687 feet,more or
less, thence binding on the fillet curve which connects the
northwest side of said Timanus Lanc with the soutawest side of
Pooman Road, as proposed to be laid out 50 fect wide,

(2) Worthwesterly, by a curve to the left with the radiue of
20.00 feet, the distance of 31.42 feot.thence binding on the south

weet side Jf said Dooman Roxd, two courses:

(2) 2
curve which connects the northwest side of said Timanus Lane with

the south side of Castlemoor Road,

Proposed t> be widened, (5)
northwesterly, by a curve to the left with the radius of 20.00
fect, the distance of 34,35 foet, thence binding on the south

eide of said Castlemcor Road, (6) north 86 degrees 01 minutes S0
seconds weat 316 feet, more or less, thencs four courses: (7)

SOUER 61 degrees 46 minutes 0D seconds west 329 fest, more or less,
(8) south 48 degrees 13 ainutes 54 meconds east 57 fect, more or
less. and (9) zouth 52 degrecs 59 minutes 38 seconds east 55 feet,
more or less, and (10) south 33 degroes 29 minutes 39 seconds west
125 foet, nore or less. to the place of beginning.

Containing 4.87 acres of land, more or less.

® @ N

(3) North 77 degrecs 37 minutes 14 seconds West 304 feet, more or

less, and  (4) northwesterly, by n curve to the Tight with the

radius of 525.00 feet, the distance of 156 feet, more or less,

thence  (5)  South 12 degrees 22 minutes 46 seconds west 686 fect,

MOre or less, to the end of said second lire, thence binding

reversely on a part of said secend line, (6) south 72 degrees

15 minutes 21 seconds cast 479 feet, more or less, to the place
of beginning.

Containing 7.47 acres of land, more or less.

B. D. LYNCH CO, INC
CONSTRUCTION LavouT
4807 HARFORD RGAD

BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21214
TEL 2844030

EONING VESCE rPTION
—4.92 MCRE PARCEL, DE OMAN ROAD, 101.66 FEET,

—SQUIHEAST OF CRESSO: El ¥ DISTRICT, BALTIMORE

—COUNTY, MARYIAND,

PARCEL "5~
Beginning for the same at a point on the southwest side

©f beoman Road. 50 feet wide, at the distance of 101.66 feet, as

reasured southeasterly along the southwest side of said Dooman

Road from its intersection with the southezst side of Cresson Avenue,

50 feet wide, running thence binding on the southwest sic of saig

Dooman Road, (1) southeasterly, by a carve to the left with the

radius of 625.00 feot. the distance of 88 feet more or lese,

thence three courses: (2) south 12 degrees 22 minutes 46 seconds

west 686 feet, more or less. (3) south ol degrees 55 minutes 00

seconds east, 143 feet, more or less, and (4) north 55 degrees

13 minutes 17 seconds west 468 feet, more or less, thenca

binding on the rear of the lots fronting on said Cresson Avenue,

six coursas

® o

PETITION FOR RECLASSIPICATION

2nd DISTRICT
20NTNG+ Prom D.B. 5.5 to 5.3, 1€ and B.L. Zones.
1OCATION: Northeast oide of Timamus Lane 960 feet Northeast of

Vindsor Mi1l Road
FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 5, 1577 at 10100 A.M.

Room 106, Ceuaty Office Building, 111 V. Chesapeake
Avenve, Towsen, Maryland.

he Zoaing Comissioner of Baltizore County, by au

therity of the 2
and Regulations of Baltimore County, crity of the Zening Act

¥i11 hold & public hearing:

.5
16 and 3,1

ALl that parcel of land In the Second District of Ba..imore County

Being the property of Lane Realty, Inc., ne show, oo plas

lan 1lod e th
Zoning Dopartzent., TR FHadvath the

Hearing Date: Friday, Septesber 9, 1977 at 10:00 4N,
Pblic Nearing: Room 106, County Sffice.Building, 11 V. Chesapeake Avemue, Toumen, N2,
BY ORDER OF
S. ERIC DINENMA




: Sabboills Elamentary Ssbool P. 7. A, I
S35 Waskingbou Avanue
Bullimere, Mosgland 31307
September 8, 1977 4
RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER i S 2
of Timanus Lone P60° NE of & _r;&‘, At
Ml Rood, 20d District : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY AL C Tl -,r a2
it BV EW
T i
Davip Grant WiLLEMAIN LANE REALTY, INC., Putificners + Cata No. 78-26-% Aﬂﬂf‘f iB
ATTORNEY AT AW Joim V. Hessian, 3rd , Eeq. People‘s Comsel 5 EB}’T
U ton. EsTERBON BUNLOING trazene u-izf'-uﬁ‘&'”l;”é?u Bullai: led
108 weaT cHESAPEARE MENUE James T. Dyer Bequest Notification 111 W, Chesape o% ding
5 apeak
TOWSON. MARYLAND ZiZO® ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE Zoming Office by lhrﬂ?:m' .;;;9““
aow .
Mr. Commissioner: Dear Mr. DiTennas
October 6, 1977 ;
Pursant 10 the outhorlly cantolned in Section 524.1 of the Boltimore County S 18 in regard to the roquest for u zoning change
n the area of Windsor Mill Road, i
Charte;. | hareby snter my cppearmce in this proceeding. You are requested 1o nofify and Liberty Gardens Road. T e CAstlencer Rogd
: me of any heoring date or dates which may be now or herwofrer devignated therefore, nd S puiie e mafle comgestion in the above-zentioned area
ng center and apartment complex would
jith, only add to this problem. Due to the haz =
5::: n:ig;::;. f;:::':“ and of the posoge of any preliminary or fina] Order in connection therew! ditions along Timanus lane, Castlemoor no:zd e L‘%Ei% Gardens
Paltimore Count Road, children are bused to school.
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
e 1501 5 5 s 7 = This ares was zoned single-fasily residential spproxirately
Fa v . o o conplenes bave banctyihen, many shopping centers and mpartment
RE: Potition Na. 76- R Joben W. Hesslan, 111 Tobistion sraoat N this area to accommodate the
st B e sl Actually, th
et ty Offles Ing c ¥ there are already too aparts
Dear Mr. DiNenna: Tawion, Marylond 21204 service gtations, ﬂﬂDPlﬂsytaniuﬂc-Mrﬁr-::‘g.C;T:é::e:inru
riiausnt v yous. vequest atthe hesring onChis matter 1 gl nd other busineescs detrimental tn the home owners in this
on September 9, 1977, enclosed you will £ind petitioner's Hemo- ore s Mg denalty ares La bordered by the heavy congestion
iew. We a ciate an 4 0 C cl er oa 01
e i b which the hanbing was conducted on this Petition, 1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 16th day of August, 1977, @ copy of the e & corridor and that of Windsor Mill Road,
i mjority of the residents in the 110
Very truly yours. i aforogeing Ordar was mailid 10 David Gront Willemain, Exquire, 108 Jeffarion Building, zoning change are opposed %o this change fo further comirorestce
t and congest their neighborhoods and want this made known at the
. C) 0 : ! Towson, Marylond 21204, Attomey for Petitioners. toning board hearing on Sept wber 9, 1977.
()\—i Sincerely,
David Grant Willemain | rridants eyt
i John W, Hession, 111 Richard ¥aytin
deiat President,
P raute Hebbville Llementary
cc: Mr. James Smith ; SEHAT BRAL
John Hessian, Esquire RWee
Mr. Leor. Crane

G - ® - !
€ )
D.R. 16 AND B.L. ZONES * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY e pec bk e gaann rosiAnstEleacion of the suil || | Greater Baltimore Metropolitan area. He was duly qualified as an a6 1t s sered Wi siliihbian )
?_Case'No. 78-26-R ject property to reinstate the previous zoning based on mep error t witness and testified for the Petitioners. | and
3 by the County Council in formulating the 1976 Comprehensive Zor Mr. Heinmuller testified that the maximum value of I
® % 5 i 2 i Plan for Baltimore County. | || tne supsect property as now zoned weuld be Three Dollars 1
By an Order dated Mareh 3, 1978, the them Zoming ‘ (§3.000.00) per unit without sny unusual diZficul eioe- |
8. aia your Fetitio request jl s & | c
FACTS fication of Pracels A and E from D.R. 5.5 Zones to [ plamilles ht studief
Petitioners fave owned the subject property for e EoR mneEentegEng S e i e | R sol s e '1’ -
| and B. Timely appeals of this Order wers taken by Loth Petitiencrh shouwsd that the ein isements could |

more than 25 yeacs. During this time and, in fact, shortly afier i |

: ’ in the nes
and the Office of the People's Counsel. nes at a 3
Baltimore County first adopted a Comprehensive Zoming Plan for the 3 the QELLLy oF tha Facplols. Counsel | tozs

County, part of this property was zoned for a community neighbor- B weocing:bafore. this Boszd ‘wns Fiznslly Held oo ) SRR = Y and for apastments

hood shopping center in a business zone E in May, 1954, and Ralti-| May 9, 1979, and continued on hay 15, 1973. ‘ *-': the ares end that the ~‘ULJf:E' Property could be developed into

Nera! County rezoned iks Galnnce of Lhe subiect peeperty. Hol. ahd. | Mr. Paul Lee of Paul L ng Inc., & highly] 5 ‘“'"V" J-‘“‘. without suffesing a only it rezoned

R.A. by Zoning Order 69-270-®, | iquan:né professional Civil Enginerr who was accopted by the to D.R. 16 because of the small number of s which coul :
| | Board as an expert witness, testificd that he haé performed pre- || erected under D.R. 5.5 zone in part because of t |

Petitioi ;r, LEON A. CRANE, testified before the

fessional

viees for the Petition

re since ap rmately 1654,
Zoning Commissioner sn September 9, 1377, as to factors beyond his premaresy .

Bernard M. Willeras

control which had hincered his attempts to develop the subject

| |
at which time he was employed by the firm then known ac Matz, | |
s

| | Planner and consultant on the fe

Childs and Associates. bility of laud devel

pment projt

property as previousl, zoned. He had encountered substan’isl rock proj
o Furihier testified thau the.Pe : 3 [l e=t Mr. Willemsin is vithout question oae of, if not the, mos

- strata in developing single family residences and emplacing utlljf} : Mr. Las further:testified thav the Fetitioners hed . most

highly qualified and respected experts in his field in the State

developed csidential subdivisions - tiguous to the Subject Prop-

ties near Timanus Lane beyond the subject property at tremendous | |

of Maryland. He was, of cours

erty and that he had recomneid duly quelified as an expert w

to ti: Petitioners that they not

expense. He als: restified that the moratorium on development re-
|

o5 cither detached or |

| ness.

develop this property for single family ho

lated to the Gwynns Fa.ls sewerage problem had also delayed develog | 9 . 1 evid
| se bacaure e very ser c ad en- I r. Willemain testified as to “he nature of his a portion of Parcel A was
rene of tnis promrey. [ townhouse because of the very serious rock problems they had en Jeiois o ain t as to the nature of t i lon of Parcel A was
Petition was shocked when the Planning Board for | Eounteied, study of the Subject Property which included a study of the neigh-| [ e Petitioners dia not receive
3 St o aatitor bATesionibe Tihe Calaty CoUsLiy (hpiicteiy orar | 3 ‘f boen that if the Petitioners attempted to develep the Subject | ways €his property might be utslized, fEnafngs wete Ehuti ‘ i ) FHie Tuitud
;:,,,.L.wu the Platsng ECALE FeBcRAARaREIon o Fatain the exiating l ‘ Property for single family homes, the additiomal excavation costs £ be o :-:: ; There u“m & nced for the B.L. zoning re .
|commercial zon..g for subject property. and urged the County dus €0/ 418 cook ORAiblve euld e beshbm FOVE Tousing DelTune | P e o produced as a w 5
‘CWM_“ Co o AL Eha B S REenerts SaT IR &by e CoAES | (55,000.00) and Seven Thousand Dollars ($7,000.00) per unit. | () Because of the configuration of Parcels A ‘ | G. Hoswell of o oE

ey Mr. Carl Heinmuller. a Real Estate Appraiser and ‘ond E anu the contiguous business and industria uses, these par- the scudemi

Council 314 @ meshifE the subject property; as recomeended, whila |

cels could rot be developed. for residential uses; and

A8 am expert witness in the area of City Plar




ticners objected vigorously to his acceptance by the Board as an
expert. Nevertheless, the Board chose to accept him as such.

Mr. Hoswell testified:

(a)  That the records of the Office of Plamning
show that apparently the Petitioners did not receive proper notice
of the proposcd downshift on the 1976 map: and
(b)  That ths development in the neighborhood
since 1969 has been primarily opartments and commercial and in-
dustrial ures; and
(c)  That the Petitioners obtained the zoning
they are reguesting be restored to there in two reclassification
actions in 1969 and before; and
(d)  Thet the transition zome requirements ap-
parently make it impossible for your Petitioners to develop the
Subject Property under the present D.R. 5.5 zoning and utilize all
of the units available to them.

Mr. Hoswell testified on other matters as well.
Generally, his testimony may be most kindly characterized as con-
fused and contraictory.

The People's Counsel also offered Mr. Stephen Korn,
a building engineer for Baitimore County, who was offered and ac-
cepted as an expert witness. Me. Korn's responsibilities include
the review of applications for building permits.

Mr. Korn explained to the Board the differences in
the construction of houses with basements as opposed to "slab’
houses without bescments. He tad reviewed the records of permits
isuued for slab houses in the rogion and testified as to the loca-
tion of the sites for which the permits had been issued.
few sites were a substantial éistance from the Subject Property
and, by any definitien, out of the neighborhood.

The People's oiuisel also offered Mr. Michael F.

Flannigan, a Traffic Engincering Associate IT with Baltimore Coun-

1In addition, Petitiomers retained this zoning on the 1972 Zoning

Map.

The genersl rule is that "st least some of the prin
ciples of rthe doctrine of res judicata are applicable to decisions
by zoning bosrds.® loard of County Commissioners of Cacil County
v. Racine, 24 Md. App. 4735, 332 A2d 306 (1975): 3 American Law of
Zoning section 20.50, . 568.

The earlier Maryland law confined the res judicata

Goctrine to judicial tribunals and not administrative boards (Knox|

v, Balt., 180 Md. 87, 23 A2d 15 (1941)),but recognizeds
"The cereral rule, where the question
has arisen, seems to be that after the
lapse. of such time as may be specificd
by the ordinance, a zoning appeals board
ray consider and act upon a new applica-
tion for a spe~ial permit previously
denied, but that it may properly grant
such a permit cnly if there has besn a
substantial change in conditions.

ruls seems to rest not strictly on the
doctrine of res judicata, but upen the
prcposition that it would be arbitrary
for the board to arrive at opposite con-
~iusions on substantially the same state
ot facts and the same law."

whittle v. Board of Zoning Appeals, 211 Md. 36, 45, 125 A2d 41, 46
(1956)

The wdern rule in Maryland was recognized in
241 Ma. 216 A2d 149(1965), where it

Hoodlawn 187,

was said at 123, 216 at 1531

ssn. v. Board,

“In light of the adninistrative procedures
and adjudications which the District Coun-
cil is required to follow and make in the
process of rezeming, the principles of pub-
res

lic policy which underlie the rule of

Judicata logically would seem to be appli- |
a its actions in this respect. i
Sen also: Rohde v. County bd. of Appeals for Balte.|
County, 197 A2 26, 234 MA. 258(1964); Chatham Corp. V. B |
1243 Ma, 138, 220 A2a 589 (1966). I

Thus, whether the principle of res judicata is ap-

Fiied ‘o a second action based on the same subject matter, the

All of thel

I

| THE 1976 COMPREHENSIVE ZONI

| vicinity of this property.

ty, who was offered as an expert witness in the arca of traffic
engineering and accepted as such.
Mr. Flannigan testified as to the computations madel

by his office as to the traffic that would be generated by Petitiol

ers obtaining the zoning they have requested. Mr. Flannigan was
unable to. adequately explain to the Board the manner in which
these figures are calculated and conceded that they are not very
accurate and amount to mere guesses. This part of the Witness'
testimony should be ignored.

Mr. Flannigan also testified that the traffic situ-|
ation in the neighborhood and affecting it has improved from both
the date Petitioners originally obtained their commercial and
apartment zoning and fron the date of the enactment of the 1976
zoning map. He further testified that there are major improvementi
planned which would greatly improve the traffic problems in the
neighbozhood, but admitted that he had not reviewed these plans
and could not testify regarding them.

In response to & question from the Chairman of the
Board, Mr. Flannigan testified that the traffic situation in the
neighborhood wes very common in all of the urban arcas of Balti-
more County, and that it would be very difficult to find an ares
of the County which did not have similar problems at least as
severe.

The People's Counsel produced numerous lay witnc

who testified to traffic conditions in the meighborhood. Such

testimony should be ignored by the Board or given very little
weight because it was contradictory to the testimony of their ex-
pert witness, they were unqualified to offer the opinions that
they gave, and because the testimony was confused, contradictory
and emotional,

Many of the Witnesses for both parties jdentificd
industrial uses in th

the unsightly commercial and neighborhood

same property, the same parties and especially the same cir

stances or the older principle that an administrative board can

act in an arbitrary and capricious manner, the result is the

the issue has already been brought to a fimal éisposition and

should mot be changed.

The record also clearly shows that all of the

FROM

ITS LONGSTANDING PREVIOUS ZONIN

OF B.L.~CNS A

ND D.R. 16 O

MAPS AS ENACTED.

From 1954 until late 1976, part of the Pet

subject property had been earmarked

vo allow development

neighborhood shopping center on County 7 lans to s

Zon ing

ve the

ever swelling number of r

idents who chose to live in the general

Later, in 1969, and thereafter concur-

rently until late 1976, another parcel of ‘he subject property was

zoned D.R. 16 by zoning reclassific

tion order 69-270-R following I

full procedural compliance to allow developement of dansity apart-|

ment units to meet the demand for such housing in the general vicie-
ity.

e Ceveloper encountered severe obstructions to
the developrene of this pro, v, including extensive rock streta

on the site and the sewer moraiorium which proscribed the carlier

development of this prop

oy

pite extreme economic hardship,
the Petition did install utilities along Timanus Lame to the resi-
dential area which would, when coupled with existing utility lines

in Windsor M1ll Road, provide adequate sewer and water facilities

for the subfect properties.

The rock

rats on this site predatel the first

Comprehensive Zoning Msps of 1945 ang it is further logical to

-10-

changes which have taken place have been in faver of the Petitioncis

request. |
1v. THE HALTIMORE COUNTY COUNCIL ERRED, AS A

MATTER OF LAW, IN DOWNSHIFTING THE SUBJECT PROPERTY TO D.R, 5.5

and agreed that they would not want to live on Parcels £ and A as

@ result. The Board h

before it detailed pictures showing these
unsightly locations

The Board h

from the
hood opponents of the Project. Their testimony showed a serious
lack of understanding of the process under which the Subject Prop-|
erty would be developed. Many of the situations which formed
their objections would hzve to be rectified in order for the Peti-|
tioners to build on the Subject Property.

The testimony of the lay opponents was, to be most
¥ind, emotional. There vas teslimony that the opposition wag, in
substantial part, due to a fear that the Petitioners might build
@partment units which would be subsidized with federal housing
funds. The fear was also expressed that crime rates in the neigh-
borhood would increase because of the construction of upartments.
No evidence in support of these fears was produced even though it
was readily available with such projects as Liberty Gardens in he

area. To the contrary, testimony was produced that there is 1ittl

crime in the neighborhood and that property values have continued

to increase.

‘ Several of the Feople's Counsol lay witnesses testil

| fied to the very serious rock problem that they experienced in

building or improving the

ir own homes, and to the difficulty other

}mrmum,- your Petitioners, had had in the neighborhood, due 1o th

serious rock probles

l‘ .

S PROVIDED WITH LEGALLY

PROPOSED DOWNSHIFTING O THE 1976 ZONING

WAS PARC

L A OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY DOWN-

|
.
[\
SHIFTED ON THE 1976

VTN

MAP?

| presume that the subject property parce) for which Petitioner

| sceks reinstatement of B.L.-CNS zoning can be ecomomically devel-

oped only as a pad based neighborheod shopping cemter. The soil
structure for this area has been a matter of public record for
years and lends credible support for the previous zoning while it
at once raises a question about the soundness of the County Plan-
ning Board's reasoning for downshifting the property.

The fears of

increased traffic, while a valid con-

sideration in zoning deliberations. is but one of many factors to
be considered by the officials in processing a zoning petition.

Ve

ry of St.

Mark's on the Hill Episcopal Chu. . Doub, 219 M3,

387, 149 A.2d 779 (1959). The fears concerning additional trips
generated by this development evidenced by the Planning Board for
the 1976 Map by the Planning Dspartment concerning the instant
Petition, and by the Protestants who spoke on September 9, 1977,
before the Zoning Commissionor and on May 9 and 15, 1979, before
the Board primarily arcse from the present width of Timanus Lane,
lack of traffic controls at Windsor Mill Read, lack of sidewalks
on Timanus Lane towards Hebbville Elementary School, and purported
traffic foeder routes to the site.
If the Fetitioners' zcnina is granted, present
Baltimore County policy for site develcpment will require the
wideaing of Timarus lane, construction of sidewalks and, in all
probability, trafZic controls at Windsor Mill Read. This would
obviously alleviate several concesns and it is fair to note that
these improvements may not be made as speedily if Petitioners’
rezoning is not granted.

As to the purported traffic tripe gener-

ated along ve-ious reutas of ingress to the subject property, two
observations sre in order.

First, the "F" level intersections at Rolling Road:
and, at Washington Avenue snd Liberty Road were disputec ag legiti
mate routes of inugrass by Protestants' owr witnesses at the hearin

The number of sliopping centers along (ke Liberty koad corridor, as

X

III. IS THE BOARD BARRED BY THE DOCTRINE OF RES
WUDICATA TO DENY PETITIONER'S REQUESTED RECLASSIFICATION?
IV.  DID THE BALTIMORE COUNTY COUNCIL ERR IN

DOWNSHIFTING THE SUBJECT PROPERTY TO D.R. 5.5 FROM B.L.-CNS AND

V. DOES THE ACT OF DOWNSHIFTING THE SUBJECT
PROPERTY TO D.R. 5.5 FROM B.L.-CNS AND D.R. 16 CONSTITUTE AN UN-
CONSTITUTIONAL CONFISCATION OF PETITIONER'S REAL PROPERTY, WITHOUT)
CONSIDERATION, IN VIOLATION OF THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AS
AMENDED?

VI. HAS THE PETITIONFR PRESENTED A COMPELLING

CASE,

SUPPORTED BY REASONAKLE PROOF, THAT THE SUBJECT PROPERTY

SHOULD BE RECLASSIFIED AS PETITIONED UNDER THE PREVAILING STAND-

ARD OF BALTIMORE COUNTY?

I.  THE PETITIONERS DID NOT REC

SUFPICIENT NOTICE.

The record on this issue is elear and the le

principles are so clearly established that this fssue will not
further pursued.

1.

i
| bownsHIFTED 08 THE 1576

The offics

the

portien

cd 0.5 acres more

approxima
|

| of A was

The recerd

Petitioners' zor which

requesting be restored ro

| e11 as the Protestants' shopping habits of travelling to relativeh

| 1 distant centers, must be considered in concert with the trips
ivhxcn would be genesated if Petitioners deselcped their property
| for D.R. 5.5 density.
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ible due to the condition ef the land.
) ALL Of thess reason  point up the ercor made by thel |
County Council and its subordinste inputs when it rejected the

professional sdvice of tha Planning Staff and downshifted this
Property to D.R. 5.5. ‘-
e v.
D.R. 5.5 GIVEN THE CONDITION OF THE LAND CONSTITUTES A CONFISCA-
‘TORY TAKING OF PRIVATE LAND, WITHOUT muﬂoﬂ. WHICH VIOLATES
THE UNITED STATES CONSYITUTION AS AMENDED.

THE DOWNSHIFTING OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY TO

Petiticners spoke st length before the Baltimore

County Council, testified at length before the Zoning Commissioner|
for Baltimore County on September 3, 1377, and before this Board
on May 9, 1979, concaising the tenure of his ownership of this

tract, the economic less he earlier sustained in residential de-
velopment nearby during the 1960's, the land and soil conditions,
thie contiguous uses and the neighborhood development over the year

for both the Petitioners and People

Numerous other witness:

Counsel also testified to these conditions and the impossibility
of developing the Subject Property as it is now zoned without
suffering serious ecorumic losses.

If the Subject Property is worth a maximum of Three|
Thousand Dollars (§3,000.00) per unit wi any unusual a1£€i-
culties in development such as rock, and if the rock problem in-
creases the costs of construction between Five Thousand Dollars
($5.000.00) ana Seven Thousand Dellars $7,000.00) per unit, what

is the value of the Property? The answer is clear, it is worth
NOTHING as presently soned.

Every soning restriction which regulates use of
property does not conctitute a confiscatory taking. Tu the instan|
petition, however, it {s eminently clear that the downshift in
zoning goes beyond the ronstitutional ambit and restricts the use

of Petitioners' laid ir the realities of life as hard as the sub-

a3

(25 L&
3. Toat Marylsod Rue BIb) allows that upon application of & Party, for]
sutficient cause shown, the Court may direct a longer time.
4. Mt diay by the sgeey court reporter ls mifficieat cause for a time|
extestion, especially since Maryland Rule B(c) would prechude the Court from dlsmissing
the uppeal when the recced s not transmitted In time, If the delay was coeasmioned by the
inabitity of thase other tan sppellent.
WHEREFGRE, Petitionsrs-Appellants move this Fonorable Court 1o order:
. That the tiem for filing of the reccrd be extended to Monday, December
17, 1978; and
any further relief dsomed fust and proper.
AND AS Il DUTY BOUKD WILL EVER PRAY

DAVID GRANT WILLEMAIN
Suite 108, l.lﬂ-— Building

1104
S96-1538
Attorney for Petitioners

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this e day of November, 1978, coples of the|
|atoregolng Petiticn On Appesl were mailed, U5, postage prepald, to Jobn W. Hesslan I,
Esquire, Feople’s Counsel for Baltimere County, County Oifies Bullding, Towson, Marylend)
21204, County Board of Appesis of Baltimere County, Courthouse, Towson, Maryland
31204, and Loon A. Crane, Esquire, Lane Realty, Inc., 1600 North Charlea 5t., Baltimore,
14a,1and 31301

DAVID GRANT WILLEMAIN

D33/23
DGW/ars
274C
11/21/78
11723/18

;
|

'Re'Classification” on appesi defore the said Board. {

land to no use of

surface rock strata on

without compensation in violation of the United States Constitutiof
5th A (See School of
State Roads Commission, 218 MA. 236, 146 A.24 558 (1959): City of
Baltimore v. cohn, 204 MA. 523, 105 A.2d 482 (19541 Stephens v.
ity of Salisbury, 240 Md. 556, 214 A.2d 775 (1965); Arnold v,
Brince George's County, 270 MA. 285, 311 A.2d 223 (1973).

vI.

Inc. v.

CLEAR AND

PROOP OF MAP ERROR BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL IN DOWNSHIFTING THE SUB-
JECT PROPERTY TO D.R. 5.5 AND SHOULD BE ALLOWED TO DEVELOP THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY UNDER THE CORRECT ZONING REQUESTED.

Zoning must be in accordance with a comprehensive
plan and it can be upheld only as pact of the general plan for the
community which sets apart certair areas for agricultural, resi-
dentisl and business uses wWhere these uses are obviously suitable
and needed. Hunter v. Board of County Commissioners of Carroll
€o., 252 Md. 305, 250 A.2d 81 (1969). Without reiterating the

extonsive testimony before the Board, it soems clear firs. that
the Pititioners presented at least a clear and convincing case
mandating an affirmative decision to their requested zoning. The
ordinary presumption of the correctness of the 1976 Comprehensive
Zoning Map cannot stand the weight of reason presented by the
Petitioners for the propriety and reasonableness of the carlier
zoning classification prior to 1976. Mr. Crane spoke as well to
the economic obstacles to development as presently zoned as he hod
earlier spoken to the County Couneil prior to the adoption of the
1976 Map. Why they chose to retain present zoning on the nearby
B.L. tract on Windsor Mill Road while downshifting Petitioners'
land for traffic concerns boggles the mind, but it happened. 1.
is the proper function of this Board to correct such errors and
the Board can properly cor- |

Petitioners submit that, on its case,

his land which, Petitioners submit, constitutes taking of property|

_1a-
I
APPEAL FROM 2
THE DECISION b
OF THE .
COUNTY BOARD s
OF APPEALS .
IN THE
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY -
CIRCUIT COURT
IN THE MATTER e
FOR
OF THE s

BALTIMORE COUNTY
PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION  *

FROM D.R. 5.5 to BL and D.R. 16 AT LAW
NE/S Timanus Lane 860" .
NE Of Windsor Mill Road Mise, Docket: 12
Becond District s: Folio : 13
Case No: 6363
LANE REALTY, INC.
and *
LEON A. CRANE L
Petitioners - Appellants .
Case No. T8-26R )
.
L T S T T S S

PETITION ON APPEAL
[TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

Come row your Petitioners-Appellants, LEON A. CRANE and LANE REALTY,
attorney, David Grant Willemain, and respectfully submit this
Rule B2¢ of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

INC., by and through th
[Petition On App=al pursuan; :

ACTION APPEALED FROM
Your Petitioners apped] from the Order of the County Board of Appeals in Case
No. 78-26-R dated October 5, 1975 denying your Petitioner's "Petition For Zoning

ERRORS COMMITTED

1. The Board erred in its failure to consider the testimony of Paul Lee

Fegarding the expense of developing the subject properiy as presently zoned.
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£8Ct the map error by granting the reuestad soning vhich Patitice

ers respectfully pray be done. . s e

Respectfully subnitted, .

DAVID ;

108 Jefferson Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
296-1535

Attorney for Petitichers

CERTIPICATE OF SERVICE

I Hereby Certify that on thixs.
August, 1879, a copy of the foregoing Memorandum In Support of

day of

Petition for Reclassification was mailed, postsge prepaid, to
John Hessian, Esquire, People's Counsel, County Office Building,
Towson, Maryland, 21204.

DAVID GRANT WILLEMAIN

2 The Opinion and Order is null and void beeause the third member and
Chairman of the pane| which heard the case, Robert L. Gilland, did not sign the same and
pparertly did not participate In the cansideration of the ease.
3 The Board erred in not considering the testimony of Carl Heinmuller, Jr,
Fegerding the value and market ability of housing which eould be bullt under the existing
zoning.

4. The Board erred In finding that Carl Heinmuller, Jr. testified

[Cwynns Falls Sewer Moratorium has stopped new construetion in the ares...”
5. The Board erred in allowing Jones Hoswell, Michael Flannigan and Steve
Koren to testify as expert witnesses.

8. The Board erred in allowing the trt, icvy of the lay residents of the area

L,.n in considering their testimony regarding property values and market.
7. The Board erred in concluding that,
townhouses had peen built nearby..."

"-.Steve Koren, testified that
8 The Board erred in hearing the testimany of Michael Flannigan whieh was
mithout proper founaation,

9. The Board erred in concluding that ". the sole question to be answered s
Mhether or nol the County Council efred when they classified the subjoct property in
975."

1. The Board erred in not finding that the action of the County Council in

976 wes null and void because proper notins was not given and because ¢-rors were made
in describing the subject property.

11 The Board erred when it found "...no evidence nor testimony presented fn
his case that was not available to the County Couneil at the time it last considered
pomprehensive lond use classifieation for this arca.”

12. The Board erred In not finding that the County Council erred and made &
Inistake in rezoning the subject prope.ty D.R. 5.3

13, The Board erred in not finding that the County Couneil was stopped from
eoning the subjsct property in 1976 when the County Councll had confirmed the prior
soning (B.L. and D.R. 16 as requested by Petitioners) in 1072, which had been grunted
hrough administrative action when there was no mistake mee end no change in the
Guring those periods.

4. The Board erred in ot finding that

it is economieally impossible for
10 utilize the si2 ect property zoned D.R. 5.5.
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RECEIVED
BALTIHORE CO

ECEIVED
am:uﬁ'ns COUNTY

Now 1 1LusPH'TS

L
!‘Lum, And Leon A. Crane, Esquire, Lans Realty, Inc., 1869 North Charles St., Baltimore,
{Maryland 22201,

APPEAL FROM .
THE DECINON .

OF THE .
COUNTY BOARD .
OF APPEALS .

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY U
IN THE MATTER .
OF THE .

IN THE
‘CIRCUTT COURT
FOR
BALTIMORE COUNTY
AT LAW
Mise. Dosket: 12
Folio : 13
Case No: €963

PETITION POR RECLASSIFICATION
PROM lhll-lbll.-lﬂ.l.lnﬂl
NE/S Timanus 260"

NE Of Windsor Mill Road
Secand Distriet
LANE RRAL

nd .

, INC. .

LEON A. CRANE .
Petitioners - Appellants .
Case No. T8-26R .

MOTION TO EXTEND TIME POR FiLING

OF RECORD

Now come LANE REALTY, INC., and LEON A.
&Y and through David Grant Willemain, their attorney,

CRANE, Petitioners-Appellants,
and, pursuant to Maryland Rule
BT(b), reectfully request the Court 1o extend the time for filing the record and f
reasons represent:
That counsel for Petitioners-Appellants has received notice from
Beresh, the court reporter for the County Board of Appeals that she may not be able 1
Prepare the record transcript to be filed in the sbove eaptioned matter befors the
week of Docember.

2

That Maryland Rule BT(a) requires that the record be transmitted to this
Honoeable Court within 30 days;

B

o

and that the second week in December would be
30 day limit.

I
i 18- The Board erred in mot firding that the action of the County Gouneil
onstituted + taking of Petitioners'
I

nited States end Maryland State Constitutsons.
I
’Lv RELIEP SOUGHT

HEREFURE, Petitioners respectfully pray thats

I #: The Opinion and Or'ir of the County Board of Appeals be set aside,

1
| nd

vacated and deelared null and vol

" That the prior zoning of the subject property, as preyed by Petitioners, be
‘\ reinstated; and

‘ € That the County Soard of Appeals be ordered to issue its Order rezoning
| the subject property as prayed; and

TThat any sction taken by the Baltimore County Council, priot to Jarsary
1, 1881, 10 deprive Pat
declared null and void; and

ers' of the zoning they have requested be

€ For such active and further relicf as this Honorable Court may deem fust
and proper.

AKD AS IN DUTY BOUND WILL EVER PRAY.

DAVID GRANT WILLEMAIN
Suite 108, Jefferson Bidg.
Towson, Maryland 21204
296-153:

EALS
et

e

A
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¥

Attorney for Petitioners
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1"

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this fifth day of November, 1979, cooies of the
[oregoing Petition On Appeal were meiled, U :

Ppostage prepaid, to John W. ssian [,
laqme, People’s Counsel for Baltimore County, County Office Building, Towson, Maryland,

i
21204, Cocnty Board of Appeals of Bultimor: County, Courthouse, Towson, Maryland

DAVID GRANT WILLEMAIN

Page 3

Property witl aul compensation in violatie:s of the |
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| RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION IN THE
From D.R. 5.5 and D.R. 16 to BL.

i NE/S Timanus Lone 960' :
INE of Windsor Mill Read

CIRCUIT COURT

2nd District t FOR
Lane Realty, Inc., et ol : BALTIMORE COUNTY
| Petitionen~ Appellants

f : AT LAW
Gose No. 78-26-R

: . + Misc. Docket No.__ 12

i . Follo No. 13

i : File No, £963

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE

Mr. Clede:
Pursuont to the provisions of Rule 8-2 (d) of the Maryland Rules of Procadure;

| LeRoy 8. Spurrisr and Patricia Millhouser, constituting the County Board of Appeals of
Baltimora Counly, have given notlce by mail of the filing of the Appecl 1o the representa~

| tlve of every party 1o the praceeding before it; nomely, Dovid G. Willemain, Esquira,
Suite 108, Jefferse: Building, Tovion, Maryland 21204, Attomey for the Petitianer, and
Mr. Leon A. Crane, 1800 North Charles Street, Baltimors, Maryland 21201, Petitioner,

| and Me, Jomes Smith, 7407 Millweod Road, Baltimore, Marylond 21207 and Mr. Richard

éj Maytin, President, Hebbville Elementary School, P.T.A., 3335 Washington Avenve,

! Baltimors, Maryland 21207, Protestarts, and Ms. Yvonne Willioms, 3205 Timanus Lane,

| Baltimors, Marylund 21207 and Mr. George A, Rea, Liberty Road Community Councll,

——— Libecty Rood, Baltimers, Maryland 21207, and John W. Hession, Il Esquire,

' County Office buitding, Towson, Maryland 21204, People's Counsel for Baltimore County,

@ copy of which notice is attachad hereto and prayed that it may ba mada o part#

C b7 L. L g L
EdTTh T, Errenhort, Adminisirative Secratary
County Baard of Appeals of Baltimere County
Room 219, Courthouse, Towsen, Md. 21204
494-3180

1 horeby certify thot o sopy of the oferegoing Certificate of Notice has been

mailed to Dovid G. Willamain, Esquire, Suite 108 Jofferson Building, Towson, Maryland

494-3180

October 26, 1979

Mr. James Smith
7407 Millwood Road
Baltimore, Md. 21207

Re: Cose No. 78-26-R
Lane Realty, Inc., et ol
Dear Mr, Smith:
: Notice is hereby given, in accordance with the Rule:
of Procedura of the Court of Appeals of Maryland, that an oppeal has

boen token to the Circuit Court for Baltimore County from the decision
of the County Board of Appeols rendered In the above matter.

Enclesed is a copy of the Certificate of Notice.

Very truly yours,

Encl.
cc: Mr. Richard Maytir:
Ms. Yvonne Wiiliams
Mr, George A, Rea
John W, Hessian, Ill, Esq.

| 21204, Attorney for the Patitioner, and Mr. Leon A. Crane, 1800 North Chorles Street,
Baltimors, Maryland 21201, Petitiorer, and M. James Smith, 7407 Millwood Rood,
Baltimers, Marylond 21207 and Mr, Richord Maytin, President, Hebbville Elemantory

! School, P.T.A., 3335 Washington Avenue, Baltimora, Maryland 21207, Protestants, and

Ms. Yvonne Williams, 3205 Timanus Lane, Baltimore, Maryland 21207 and Mr. George A.

Rea, Liberty Road Community Council, Inc., 8308 Liberty Rood, Baltimore, Maryland
21207, and John W. Hesslan, I, Exquire, County Office Building, Towson, Maryland

i 21204, People's Coursel for Baltimore County, on this__ 26th  doy of October, 197%
|
g .

Qp
St 7 cinhiae

i T~ Eivanhart, Adanleetioe Seaarery

County Board of Appeals of Baltimors County

Zoning, 5. Jones
Panning, J. Hoswell

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION * BEFORE |
anus Lne 960' NE OF
Windsar Mill Road *  COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
. OF
Lare Realty, Inc., et al.,, = BALTIMORE COUNTY
Petitioners ] No. 78-26-R
I T T

ORDER FOR APPEAL BY PETITIONERS

The Petitioners, LANE REALTY, INC, AND LEON A. CRANE, by and through
heir attornsy, David Grant Willemain, hercby notes an appeal from the Order of the

Board.

Respectfully Submitted,

DAVID GRANT WILLEMAIN
Suite 108, Jefferson Building
‘Towson, Maryland 21204
296-1535

Attorney for Petitioners

| I HEREDY CERTIFY that on this 24th day of October, 1979, copies of (he
foregoing Order For Appeal By Petitioners wero mailed, U.S, postage prepald, to John
‘Imlln, Esquire, People's Counsel, County Office Building, Towson, Maryland 21204
County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, Courthouse, Towson, Marylend 21204, and
Leon A. Crane, Esquire, Lane Realty, Inc,, 1800 North Charles St., Baltimore, Maryland

p1201.
" DAVID GRANT WILLEMAIN
D25/22
DWG/ars
n7aC
0/16/79 —
0/17/79 Sy IddY
0/24/79 CEYGE ~) 400D
LR 71 SLR0
ALHNOY FONIETVE !

QzA13038

Qctober 26, 1979

David G, Willemain, Esquire
108 Jafferson Building
Towsan, Md. 21204

Re: Case No. 78-26-R
Lane Realty, inc., et ol

Dear Mr. Willemain:

7 In occordance with Rule B-7 (o) of the Rules of Procedure of
the Court of Appeals of Marylond, the County Board of Appeals is required
to submit the recerd of proceedings of the 2aning appeal which you have
taken ta the Circuit Court for Boltimore Counry in the above matter within
thirty days. 2

The cost of the Hanscript of the record must be poid by you,
Certified copies of any other documents necessary for the completion of
the recard must alio be at your expense .

The cost of the tronscript, plus any other documents, wust be
to transmit the same to the Circuit Court not later then thirty

ys from the date of any petition you might file in court, in occordance
with Rule B-7 (a).

paid in ¥

Enclosed is o copy of the Cartificate of Notice; also invoice
covering the cost of certified copies of necessary documents .

Very truly yours,

03 34 ;
Copild ciatha P
Edith T. Eisenhart, Adm. Sucretary
Encls.

cc: Mr. Leon A. Crane

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE
NE/S Timanus Lane 960" NE of
Windsor Mill Rood
2nd Distriet

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

OF
Lene Realty, Inc., etal,
Patitioners s BALTIMORE COUNTY
No. 78-26-R

OPINION

The petition before the Board consists of four parcels of land for @ reclassi=
fication from a DR 5.5 zone 1o 0 BL zone on Parcel A, comprising approximately 7.47 acres
of land; frum o DR 5.5 zene fo a DR 16 zone on Parcel B, comprising approximately 4,92
ceres; from o DR 5.5 zone 10 @ DR 16 zons on Parcel C, comprising approximetely 4.87 acres;
and from a DR 5.5 zone to a BL zone on Pareel E, comprizing approximately 7. 48 acres of
land. At the cihiet of the hearing, the Petitioner dismissed his request for the reclossification
of Parcel D. The Zaning Commissioner granted the requested zoning reclassification on
Farzels A and E and ruled that the existing zoning was correct on Parcels C and B. The

subject propeity i located in the Seond

ion District of Baltimore County on the
Northeast side of Timonus Lane af the Northeast side of Windsor Mill Rood.

Mr. Paul Lee, a registered professional engineer, testified of lenglh on
beholf of the Petitioner, that while odequate utilities existed in the orea and cluster
residentil development was possible, the prevalent rock on the subject ract made the
type of development allowed under present zoning economically unfecsible. A reol estate
oxpact, Carl Heinmuller, Jr., described the surcunding aree generally residential with
commercial outlets in the oes. He Further testified that the Gwynns Falls Sewsr Moratorlum
has stepped new construction in the area and the demand for individual homes without
basements wis low and the salebility was poor.

The Petitionar, Lean Crane, President and Director of Lane Realty, Ins.,
xploined the history of the property and his involvement in the area since the subject

property wos purchated in 1952. He presented as evidence, Petitioner's Exl

3, a
photocopy of Case ¢9-270-R dated February 3, 1971, which reclassified Porcels A and E

1o @ BL zone. He further stated that it is not aconomically feasible to develop this propurty

of aetified
n Qug o, svaee s o $33,00

s Ranlty, Ine., ot of
T
8 ,

MAKE CHECKS MAYABLE TO; laltimcre County, Marylond

BEMIT O, County board of Apponia
foem 319 Courthaves
Townen, ivd. 21204

Lane Realty, Inc., et ol R 2,

under o DR 5.5 zone.

Bemard Willemain, o well recognized consultant in Plamning and Zoning,
deibed the generol area that would be offected by a zoning change and further explained
the uses permitted in the present DR 5.5 20ne. He stated that in his opinion they had
seen no major chonges in the neighborhocd since 1969 and rherefore there was no reason
for the site to be downshified by the 1978 Comprehensive Zoning Maps.

James Heswell, of the Baltimore Cour - Offics of Planning, testified
and told the Board that the exiting zoning wos proper; that single fomily homes and
clustered multi-fomily units could be built in the present zone with proper screening.
Michoel Fiannigan, Troffic Engineer for the Balmoce County Depattment of Traffic.
twstified of length s 1o the severity of the troffiz rroblems in the immediate and surround-
ing oreas.  He further advised that o change in zaning would Further aggravarte the
situation.

The Boltimare County Building Engineer, Stsve Koren, festified thet town=
houses hed baen built nearby and explained fo the Boord the Jifferance between full ond
poriial basements.

The Boord heard from six teridents of the orea. These residents presented
many photos of the subjezt site: showing new homes in the immediate area ond the froffic
problems which presently exist. These residents were ademantly opposed 1o the reclossifi-

cation of the subject properly and describad the area in grect detail. One witness, a

member of the Liberty Road Tesk Force since June 1978, gave o detailed description of the

furrounding commerciol oreas and explained in detail, why, in he oinion, there was o

need for furthar commerciol development in the orea. Al of *he residents mairsiained that
Property values in the area were stokle cnd fhe wacket Fus the new and used homes was

adequate.
Without raviswing in furthar de il e lengthy testimony and evidence

§resented in this case, it s the fudgment of 17is Board thet ths Fetitioner hes nat proven




Lane Realty, Inc., et ol ~78-26-R 3.

arvor by the County Counell when it closiFied the subject property as 1 id in 1976,
Despite several other the Petitioner sesmingly 1o have the Board

adidicats, the sels question o be answered is whether or not the County Councll smod
when they clausified the subject property In 1976. This Is an onerous burden ord In the

mind of this Board, the Petitionsr's testimony ond evidence folls short of corrying this

| proof.. Comsidering the neighborhood s @ whole and reviewing the County Couneil’s

{‘ actions in this area on the 1976 mop, the Boord notes logic in the various zoning classifi=
| cations that resulted in the adoption of the 1976 Comprehansive Map.

The Board con nd no evidence nor testimony.prevanted in rhis ceve thet |

‘was not available to the County Council of the tim it last considered comprehensive land
use clanification for this area. Clearly there has been presented no recsons fo suggest |

error by the County Council when it zoned parcels B and C DR 5.5. This classification
is consistent with the surrounding land. A DR 16 classification most cartainly would have
then and would now unfairly add fo community problems sure to be brought by the added

density. The traffic situation on the clder roads in this area, |ike the Windsor Mill Road,
is poor. These uncontrodicted focts could be the reasons that the County Council zoned
thess porcels DR 5.5 in 1576, No other facts or reasons have been offered fo the Board

which would prove error by the County Council in 1976,

As to parcels A and E, which were downshifted in 1975 by the County
Council, the Board finds no proof of error by the County Council . The County Counil
considered this parcel in the normal course of its work on the entir. Znd District Mop, ond
in its wisdom, saw fit to'reduce the commercial sirip+ype zoning olong older roads that wem
not at orterial crossraods. There wos maintained “everol BL parcels near the subject praperty
‘which have 31| not found development acceptance in the marke! o2 since 1976. This
fact would seem to prove that the County Council was comect and not in error when they
dowmshifted the subject property but provided enough BL parcels for the orea, in fact,

Consultant with more than fifty (5U} years of sxperience in the
| areater Baltimore Metropolitan area. He was duly qualified as an

2xpert witness and testified for the Petiticners.

Mr. Heinmuller testified that the maximum value of
the subject Property as now zoned would bg Three Thousand Dollars
($3,000.00) per unit without any unusual difficulties ip develop-
ment such as rock.

Mr. Heinmuller further testified that he had studied

the and the market: in general, a.i that his find:

ings showed that the single family homes without basements could
not be constructed in the neighborhood and sold except at a loss.
He further testificd that there is a large demand for apartments
in the area and that the Subject Propetty eould be developed into
garden apartments without suffering a loss only if it was rezoned
to D.R. 16 because of the small numbe: of vnits which could be
erected under D.R. 5.5 zone in part because of transition zone
requirements.

Bernard M. Willemain, M.C.P., a professional City
Plauner and consultant on the feasibility of land development projs
ects. r. Willemain is withcut yuestion one of, if mot the, most
highly qualified and respected oxperts in his field in the State |
of Maryland. He was, of course, duly qualified as an expert wit- ‘
ness.

Mr. Willemain testified as to the nature of his
study of the Subject Property which included a study of the neigh-|
borhood, all pertinent public records, and the market for various

ways this property might be utilized. His findings were that:

{a)  There «xists a nsed for the B.L. zoning re- |
|
questcd on parcels A aud E; sad |
|
1 (b)  Becauw of the configuration of Parcels A

inn\'l E and the contiguous business and industrial uses, these par- |

for resicential uses; and

| cels could not be develope

Lone Realty, Inc., ot ol - 78-26-R 4.

snough 15, that thres years Iater the BL porcels still have not been developed. The shape
of the subject propetty ond its orientation to o residentiol strest, 1.e. Timanus Lane, in
licu of the limited frontage on the Windsor Mill Road, is perhaps another recson that the
County Cauncil decided thot the subject property should not be BL. It can be argued that
14.95 acres of BL land on the |imited Windsor Mill Rood frontage would be reason enough
not to continue the BL zoning. Hence the Boord can really not fairly say that the County
Councli erred when it zoned the entire property DR 5.5. This is the only question properly

before the Boord.

After carefully reviewing ol the 1estimony and evidence, the Board
| connot find error by the County Council when it comprehensively zoned the sub|sct property.
| DR5.5 in 1976, tharefore the Patition will be denied.

orbER

For the reasons set forfh in the aforegoing Opinien, it s this _9th _ day|
of October, 1979, by the County Boord of Appeals, ORDERED that the reclassifications |
petitioned for, be ond the some are hereby DENIED,

Any appecl from this decision must be in accordance with Rules B=1 thru

=12 of the Morylond Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS |
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

i )Ru' i
g;m;n:ﬁl Fouser

(c)  Hone of the Subject Property could be devel-
oped 25 it is presently zoned without actual economic loss to the
Petitioners: and k

i (d)  There is a serious need for apartments in

he area: and

(e)  The only economically possible use of Parcels
| C and B would be for commercial or industrial use; or in the alter-

native, for the developmert of garden apartments under D.R. 16

| zoning; ana
f

{ (£)  The neighborhood would suffer no adverse ef-
| fects if the zoning requested was granted.

i Leon Crane, Esquire, one of the Potitioners, tasti-

| £1ed a8 to the history of the Subject Property and the mearby proj-
I
| ects built by Petitioners. The uncentroverted testimony was that

| the Petitioners have suffered substantial losses on “hese projects

| and that the economics of today are such that much greater losses
il

| would be sustained if Petitioners attempted to develop all or any
| part of the Subject Property as it is presently zoned.
Mr. Crane "urther testified that the Petitioners

|| sutzered extreme losses due to astrunomical costs
‘}uuunes and in attempting to sell houses without basements.

installing

The matter of the ownership of the Subject Property|
|| vas brought up and the uncontroverted evidence before the Board |
|
} map and that the Petitioneis did not receive the notices of the
|| proposed action as required by law including the regulations gov-

|l erning sucih actions and the Due Process provisions of the United

| was that only a portion of Parcel A was “"downshifted” on the 1976

i\ States ard Maryland State constitutions.

|

Il The People's Counsel produced as a witness Mr. Jame
j

i
|
|
]

| G. Hoswell of the Planning Office of Baltimore County, Berause of

the academic and work experience offered in support of his q\ulxﬂl
cations as an expert witness in the area of City Planning, Peti- |
|
|

RE: PETITION OF LANE REALTY, INC. * BEFORE THE
AND LEON A. E_FOR RECLASSIFICATION

OF PROPERTY N/ES TIMANUS LANE 960'+  *
N/E OF WINDSOR MILL ROAD 2d ED to
D.R. 16 AND B.L. ZONES

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

* Case No. 78-26-R

Petitioners have owned the subject property for |
|| more than 25 years. During this time and, in fact, shortly after |

|| Baltimore County first adopted a Comprehensive Zoning Plan for the|

County, part of this property was zoned for a community nmeighbor- |

hood shopping center in a business zone E in May, 1954, and Balti-|

more County rezoned the balance of the subject property B.L. and
| RA. by zontng order 69-270-n.

Petitioner, LEON A. CRANE, testified before the
Zoning Commissioner on September 9, 1877, as to factors beyond his
control which had hindered his attempts to develop the subject
property as previously zoned. He had encount ired substantial rock
strata in developing single family residences and emplacing utili-
ties near Timanus Lane beyond the subject property at tremendous
expense. He also testified that the moratorium on development re-
lated to the Gwynns Palls sewerage problem had also delayed develop-
ment of this property.

Petition was shocked when the Planning Board for
Baltimore County, in preparing the proposed 1976 Comprehensive
Zoning Plan for submission to the County Council, implicitly re-
Jected the Planning Staff recommendation to retain the existing
comnercial zoning for the subject property, and urged the County
Council to downshift the subject property to D,R. 5.5. The County

Council did downshift the subject property, as recommended, while

concurrently retaining B.L. zoning to a smaller parcel on Windsor
Mill Road to the now developed as a ccial use.

The Petitioner seeks reclassificatior of the sub-

” Ject property to reinstate the previous zoning based on map error |

| by the County Council in formulating the 1976 Comprehensive luninul

Plan for Baltimore County.

| By an Order dated March 3, 1978, the then Zoning

| Commissicner, S. Eric DiNenna, did grant your Petitioners' request|

| for reciassitication of Pracels A and E from D.R. 5.5 Zones to
i

B.L. Zones and denied the requested reclassification of Parcels C

and B. Tirely appeals of this Order were taken by both Petitionerh

| and the Office of the People's Counsel.

A hearing before this Board was finally held on

| May 9. 1979, and continued on May 15, 1979,

i Mr. Paul Lee of Paul Lee Engineering Inc., a highly
qualified professional Civil Engineer who was acespted by the
Board as an expert witness, testified that he had performed pro-
fessional services for the Petiticners since approximately 1954,
at which time he was employed by the £irm then known as Matz,

| chi1ds ana Associates.

i Mr. Lee further testified that the Petitioners had
developed residential subdivisions cor iguous to the Subject Prep-
erty and that he had recommended to the Petitionecs that they not
develop this property for single family homes either detached or
townhouse because of the very serious rock problems they had en-
countered.

Mr. Lee fusther testified that his experience had
been that if the Petitioners attempted to develop the Subject
Property for single family homes. the additional excavation costs
due to the rock condition would be between Five Thousand Doilars
($5,000.00) and Seven Thousand Dollars ($7.000 uu) per unit.

Mc. Carl Heinmuller. a Real istate Appraiser and

tioners objected vigorously to his acceptance by the Board as an
expert. Nevertheless, the Board chose to accept him as such.

Mr. Moswell testified:

(a)  That the records of the Office of Planning
show that apparently the Petitioners did not receive proper notice
of the proposed downshift on the 1976 maps and

(b)  That the development in the neighborhood
since 1969 has been primarily apartments and commercial and in-
dustrial uses: and

(e} That the Petitioners obtained che zoning
they are requesting be restored to there In two reclassification
actions i 1969 and before; and

(4] That the transition zone requiremencs ap-
perently make it impossible for your Petitioners to develop the
Subject Property under the present D.R. 5.5 zoning and utilize all
©f the units available to them.

Mr. Hoswell testified on other matters as well.
Generaily. his testimony may be most kindly characterized as com-
fused and contradictory.

| The People's Counsel also nffered Mr. Stephen Korn,
| a butlaing engineer for Baltimore County, who was offarsd and ac-

cepted as an expert witnecss. Mr. Korn's responsibilitis- inciude

review of applications for building permits. |
I Mr. Korn explained to the Board the differences in
|| the conatruction of houses with basements as opposed to “siab*

houzes without basements. He had reviewed the records of permits

‘uuuod for slab houses in the region and testified as to the loca-
}‘uen of the sites for which the permits nad been iseued. All of rhe
‘ffu sites were o substantial distance from the Subject Property

and, by any definition, out of tie neighborhood.

The Pezople's Counsel alsoc offered Mr, Michael F.

annigan, a Traffic Engineering Associate II with Baltimore Coun-

ty. who was offered as an expert witnefs in the area of traffic
engineering and accepted as such.

Mr. Flennigan testified as to the computations made.
by his office as to the traffic that would be generated by Petitich-
ers obtaining the zoning they have requested. Mr. Flannigan was
unable to adequately explain to the Board the menner in which
these figures are caiculated and conceded that they are mot very
accurate and amount to mere guesses This part of the Witness'
testimony should be ignored.

Mr. Flanrigan also testified that the traffic situ-
ation in the neighborkood and rffecting it has improved from both
the date Petitioners originally obtained their commercial and
apartment zoning and from the date of the enactment of the 1976
zoning map. He further testified that there are major improvements
planned which wouid greatly improve the traffic problems in the
neighborhood. but dmicted that he had not reviewed these plans
and could not testify regarding Lhem.

In response to a question from t.e Chairman of the
Board, Mr. Flannigan testified trat the traffic situation in the
neighborhcod was very -ommon in all of the urban areas of Balti-
more County. and that it would be very difiicult to £ind un area
of the County which did not have similar problems at least as
severe.

The People's Counsel produced numerous lay witnesses
who testified tc traffic conditions ir the neighborhood, Such
testimony shculd be ignored by the Board or given very little
weight because il was contradictory tc the testimony of their ex-
pert witness, they were unqualified to offer the opinions that

they gave, and because

e testimony was confused, contradictory
and emotfonal.

Mary of the Witnesses for Soth parties identified

the unsightly commercial and industrial uses in the neighborhocd




il II.

and agreed that they would not want to live on Parcels E and A

a result. The Board has before it detailed pictures showing these
unaightly locations.
The Board has

hood opponents of the Profect.

from the neigl
Their testimony showed a merious
lack of understanding of the process under which the Subject Prop-
erty would be developed. Many of the situations which formed
their objections would have to be rectiffed in order for the Peti-|
tioners to build on the Subject Property.

The testimcny of the lay opponents was, to ba moat
kind, emotional. There wi

testimony that the opposition was, in

substantial part, due to a fear that the Petitioners might buiid
apartment units which would be subsidized with federal housing

funds. The fear was also expressed that crime rates in the neigh-
borhood would increase because of the construction of apartments.
No evidence in support of these fears was produced even though it
was readily available with such projects as Liberty Gardens in the

area. To the contrary, testimony was produced that there is littl

crime in the neighborhocd and that property values have continued
to increase. |

Several of the Pecple's Counsel lay witnesses testi:

fied to the very serious rock problem that they experienced in

|
building or improving their own homes, and to the difficulty others,

including your Petitioners, had had in the neighborhood, due to the
serious rock problem.
Issues
I. WERE THE PETITIONERS PROVIDED WITH LEGALLY
SUFFICIENT NOTICE OF THE PROPOSED DOWNSHIFTING ON THE 1976 ZONING
MAP?

WAS PARCEL A OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY DOWN-
|

| SHIFTED ON THE 1976 ZONING MAP?

IIT. 1S THE BOARD BARRED BY THE DOCTRINE OF RES
|
TO DEWY s RECLASSIFICATION? |
1V. DID THE BALTIMORE COUNTY COUNCIL ERR IN |

DOWNSHIFTING THE SUBJECT PROPERTY TO D.R. 5.5 PROM B,L.-CNS AND

D.R, 16 ON THE 1976 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING MAPS AS ENACTED INTO LAW?|
V. DOES THE ACT OF DOWNSHIFTING THE SUBJECT

PROPERTY TO D.R. 5.5 FROM B.L.-CNS AND D.R. 16 CONSTITUTE AN UN-

CONF: OF P! S REAL PROPERTY,

IN VIOLATION OF THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AS

WITHOUT

CONSIDERATION,
AMENDED?
VI. HAS THE PETITIONER PRESENTED A COMPELLING

CASE, SUPPORTED BY REASONABLE PROOF, THAT THE SUBJECT PROPERTY

SHOULD BE RECLASSIFIED AS PETITIONED UNDER THE PREVAILING STAND- |

ARD OF BALTIMORE COUNTY?

ARGUMENT
I. THE PETITIONERS DID NOT RECEIVE LEGALLY
SUFFICTENT NOTICE,
The record on this issue is very clear and the legal

principles are so clearly established that this

sue will not be |
further pursued. |
II. PARCEL A OF THE SUBJECT FROPERTY WAS NOT
DOWNSHIFTED ON THE 1976 ZONING MAP.
The official records all show that at all times

approximated 0.5 acres more than Parcel E. At the most, 0.5 acres

Of A was downshifted. Under the circumstances, it is our position
that none of it was downshifted.

III. THE BOARD 1S BARRED FROM DENYING PETITIONERS!
REQUESTED RECLASSIFICATION.

The record is clear that this Board granted your |
Petitioners' zoning which was equivalent to the zoning they are

requesting be restored to them in the 1954 and 1969 Zoning cases.

| presume that the subject property parcel for which Petitioner
seeks reinstatement of B.L.-CNS zoning can be economically devel- |
oped only as a pad based neighborhood shopping center. The soil
structure for this area has been a matter of public record for |
years and lends credible support for the previous zoning while it
at once raises a question about the soundneas of the County Plan-
ning Board's reasoning for downshifting the property. |
The fears of increased traffic, while a valid con- |

A in zoning deli + 18 but cne of many factors to

be considered by the officials in processing a zoning petition.

Vestry of St. Mark's on the Hill Episcopal Church v. Doub, 219 Md.
387, 149 A.2d 779 (1959}.
generated by this development evidenced by the Planning Board for

The fears concerning additional trips

the 1976 Map by the Planning Department concerning the insiant
Petition, and by the Protestants who spoke on September 9, 1977,

before the Zoning Commissioner and on May 9 and 15, 1379, before

the Board primarily arose from the present width of Timanus Lane,

lack of traffic controls at Windsor Mill Road, lack of sidewalks
on Timanus Lane towards Hebbville Elementary School, and purported|
traffic feeder routes to the site. {
If the Petitioners' zoning is granted, precent
Baltimore County policy for site development will require the
wicening of Timanus Lane, construction of sidewalks and, in all
probability, traffic controls at Windsor Mill Road. This would

obviously alleviate several concerns ard it is fair to note that

these improvcments may not be made as speedily if Petitioners'
rezoning is not granted. As to the purported traffic trips gener-

ated along various routes of ingress to the subject property,

observations are in order.

First, the "P" level intersactions at Rolling Roa:

|

and, at Washington Avenue and Liberty Road were disputed as xnolui-
Protestants®

mate routes of ingress by own witnesses at the hnnnT.

The number of shopping centers along the Liberty Road corridor, as|

av st

'}
|| well as the Protestants' shopping habits of travelling to relativer

|1y distant centers, must be considered in concert with the trips
| which would be generated if Petitioners developed their property

| for DR, U.5 density.

The Petitioners had a legal right to rely upon the

| rule that a zoning classification made by ordinance will not be

I
|| changed unless the

change is required for the public good, and

| not made merely te accommodate private interests which are detri-
| mental to the welfare of other property owners of the same neigh-

Offutt v, Board of Zoning Appeals of Baltimore County,
| 204 Ma. 551,

| error since, while downshifting Metitioners' property in 197€,

| borhood.
105 A.2d 219 (1954). This rule indicates Council

it
| retained a strip zoned nearby B.L. parcel for zommercial use which
| coura not help but increzsc traffic on Windsor Mill Road as it is
an tion

led 1 Petit .

shopping cen-
ter sits would reduce traffic stops - starts aleng Windsor Mill
Road by channzling traffic to the shopping center tenants, reduc-
| ing the number of multiple errand trips.

| As indicated above in the Section on Facts. the
| only testimony on traffic to which the Board should give any weignt,
| 15 such that it clearly supports Petitioners' position.

at best,

The County Council was, inconsistent in its

reasoning and treatment of parcels in the same area- Its .ction
further strains reason when Petitioners' two Exhibits are reviewed)
| The changes in und about the area of the subject property since

1954 and 1969 make the downshi

zening stand out like a sore
thumb.

The County had constructed a storage yard t5 house
Baltimore County School buses and s maintenance building, as well 1
as a service yard for the County Maintenance and Highways Depart- |

ment, on parcals coatiyuous to the subject parcel. These develop-

|
ments certaiily did not enhance the development of the subject -

|| parcel to D.R. 5.5 which Petitioner testified was economically in-|

that portion of the Petitioners' property downshifted was 8.5 acres.

In adaition, Petitioners retained this zoning on the 1972 Zoning
Map.

The general rule is that "at least some of the prin
ciples of the doctrine of res judicata ars applicable to decisions
by zoning boards.* poard of County Commissionars of Cecil County
¥. Racine, 24 Md. App. 435, 332 A2d 306 (19751, 3 American Law of
Zoning section 20.50, p. 568.

The earlier Maryland law confined the res judicata
doctrine to judicial tribunals and not administrative boards (Kpox

¥. Balt,. 180 Md. B8, 23 A2d 15 (1941)),but recognized:

“The gencral rule, where the question

has arisen. seems to be that after the

lapse of such time as may be specified |

| by the ordinance, a zoning appeals board |
may consider and act upon a new applica-

This |
1 rule seems to rest not strictly on the |
I doctrine of res judicata, but upon the |

for the board to arrive at opposite con- |
| clusions on substantially the same state |
il of facts and the same law.*

| ¥hittle v. Board of zoning Appeals. 211 Ma. 36, 45, 125 A2d 41, 46|

(1956)

“ The modern rule in Maryland was recognized in |

| Moodlown Assn. v. Board, 241 MA. 187, 216 A2d 149(1965), where it |

as said at 193, 216 at 153:
“In light of the administrative procedures
and adjudications which the District Coun-
cil is required to follow and make in the
I process of rezoning, the principles of pub-
I lic policy which underlie the rule of res
i judicata logically would seem to be appli-
cable to its actions in this respect.” |

See also: Rohde v. County Bd. of Appeals for Balto.|

County, 199 A2 216, 234 Md. 259(1964); Chatham Corp. v, Betram, |
243 Md. 138, 220 A2d 589 (1966).

Thus, whether the principle of res judicata is ap-

olied to a second a=tfion based on the same subject matter, the
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feasible due to the condition of the land.
All of these reasons point up the error made by the
County Ceuncil and its subordinate inputs when it rojected the
professional advice of the Planning Staff and downshifted this
propert; to M.R. 5.5. |
v. THE DOWNSHIFTING OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY TO |
D.R. 5.5 GIVEN THE CONDITION OF THE LAND CONSTITUTES A CONFISCA-
| TOR? TAKING OF PRIVATE LAND, WITHOUT COMPENSATION, WHICH VIOLATES
THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AS AMENDED.
Potitioners spoke at length before :he Baltimore
County Council, testified at length before the zuning Commissioner
for Baitinore County on September 9, 1977, and before this Board
f‘ on May 9. 1979, concerning the tenure of his cwnership of this
| tract, the economic loss he earlier sustained in residential de-
velopmen: nearby during the 1950's, the land and soil conditions,
the contiguous uses and the neighborhood development over the years.
Numercus other witnesses, for Loth the Petitioners and Paople's |
Counsel also testified to these conditions ind the impossibility
of developing the Subject Property as it is now zoned without
suffering serious economic losses.
i If the Subject Property is worth a maximum of Three
| Thousand Dollars ($3,000.00) per unit without any unusual dSfi-

[
|| culties in dovelopment such as rock, and if the rock problem in-

| creases the costs of construction between Five Thousand Dollars

| (45,000.00) and seven Thousand Dollars <

I 000.00) pes unit, what
|

is the value of the Property? The answer +& clear, it is worth
NOTHING as presently zoned.

Every zoning restristion which regulates use of
| proparty does not constitute a confiscatory taking. In the instant
| Petition, however, 1L is eminently clear that the downshift in |
sciitng Goesayorl the cebatitktional ssntt and’ restricts the use|

of Petitioners' land in the realities of life as hard as the sub-

same property. the same parties and especially the same circum-
Stances or the older principle that an administrative board camnot
#ct in an arbitrary end capricious manner, the result is the same-
the issue has already been brought to a final disposition and
should not be changed.

The record also cloarly shows that all of the
changes which have taken place have been in favor of the
request.

|

. TH™ BALTIMORE COUNTY COUNCIL ERRED, AS A
|
MATTER OF LAN, IN DOWNSHIITING THE SUBJECT PROPERTY TO D.R. 5.5 |

FROM ITS LONGSTANDING PREVIOUS ZONING OF B.L.-CNS AND D.R. 16 ON {

im 1976 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING MAPS AS ENACTED.

Prom 1954 until late 1976, part of the Petitioners'
|| subject property had been earmarked to allow development as a

|| neighborhood® shopping center on County Zoning Plans to serve the

| ever swelling number of residents who chose to live in the general

deinity of this property. Later, in 1969, and thereafter concur-

| rently until late 1976, another parcel of the subject property was
|

| zoned D.R. 16 by zoning reclassification order 69-270-R following

full procedural corpliance to allaw developement of density apart-
| ment units to meet the dermand for such housing in the

| 1ey,

The developer encountered severe obstructions to
“u.., developmer: of this property. including extensive rock strata
|on the sitc and the sewer moratorium which proscribed the earlier
| development of this property. Despite extreme economic hardship,
the Petition did install utilities along Timanus Lane to the resi-
dential area whicl would. when coupled with existing utility lines
in Windsor Mill Road, provide adequate sewer and water facilities

for the subject properties.

The rock strata on this site predated the first

Comprehensive Zoning Maps of 1945 and it is further legical to

-10-

| zoning classification prior to 1976.

| 1976 Map.

| B.L. tract on W

surface rock strata on Petitioners' land to no reascnable use of

his land which, Petitioners submit, constitutes taking of property

without compensation in violation of the United States Constitution

Sth (See 1 School of Aeronautics, I~c, v
State Roads Commission. 216 Md. 236, 146 A.2d 558 (1959): City of
Baltimore v, Cohn., 204 Md. 523, 105 A.2d 482 (1954); Stephens v.
City of Salisbury, 240 MA. 556, 21+ A.2d 775 (1965): Arnold v. ‘
Brince George's County, 270 Md. 285, 311 A.2d 223 (1973). |

vI. PETITIONERS PRESENTED CLEAR AND COMPELLING
PROOF OF MAP ERROR BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL IN DOWNSHIFTING THY SUB-
JECT PROPERTY TO D.R. 5.5 AND SHOU;D BE ALLOWED TO DEVELOP THE
SUBSECT PROPERTY UNDER THE CORRECH ZONING REQUESTED.

Zoning must be in accordance with a comprehensive

plan and it can be upheld opiy as part of the general plan for the

community which sets apart certain ar:as for agricultural, resi-
dentiul and business uses where these uses are obviously suitable |

and needed. Hunter v. Board of Councy Commis=ioners of Carrell

Co., 252 Md. 305. 250 A.2d 81 (1969). Without reiterating the

extensive testimony before tle Board. it seems clear first that

the Petitioners presented at least a clear and convincing cere

mandating an affirmative decision to their requested zon.oa. The

ordinary presumption of the correctness of the 1976 Comprehersive

Zoning Map cannot stand the weight of reason presentad by the

Petitioners for the propriety and reasoiablencss of the earlier
Mr. Crane spols as well to

the economic obstacles to development as presently zoned 2s he had
earlier snoken to the County Council prior to the adoption of the

Why they chose to retain present zoning on the nearby

sur Mill foad while dawnshifting Petitiorers'
land for traffic concerns boggles the mind, but st happened. Tt

is the proper function of this Roard to correct such errors and

Petitioners submit that, on its case. the Board can properly cor- |

1‘
1'
;‘
J

general vicim-

Petitioners’




o

L ] ] \
rect the map error by granting the requested zoning which nuumL

ers respactfully pray be done.

Respectfully submitted,

DAVID GRANT WILLEMAIN
108 Jefferson Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
296-1535

Attorney for Pecitioners

CERTLF? ATE OF SERVICT.

day of

I Hereby Certify that on this.
August, 1979, a copy of the foregoing Memorandum In Support of

Potition for Reclassification was mailed, postage prepaid, to

John Hessian, Esquire, People's Counsel, County Office Building,

Towson, Maryland, 21204.
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NO. s 000 LAW et 12 Felo 11

CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

=
n.-u Grant Willesals
REz PETITION FOR KECLASSTFICATION )
100 Jofforson Bldg.
NE/S Timanus Lne 960' IE of
Windsor Hi11 Road, (‘) Sl

Potitioners

Mr. James Salth,

Mr. Richard Maytin, President,
Hebbville Elementary School, F. 'r
MRS. YVONNE HILLU\"S GEORGE A.
LIBERTY ROAD COMMUNITY COUNCIL,
People's Counsol l‘nr Baltimore Count;

tan ITI
PENG. [Pever Max 2insaraan
ounty 6ffice Bldg.
wein (L) 494-2188

eLERK's ~no.

TOUTOPEALS
BY:
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RE: PETITION FDR kECI.ASSIFICATION 3 IN THE
R, and D.R. 16 10
CIRCUIT  COWRT
t FOR

Lane Realty, In., ef of : BALTIMORE COUNTY

Petitioners - Appellants
t AT LAW

Case No, 78-26-R
Misc. Docket No.____ 12

f FolieNo.___ 13

Fil= No., 6963

CERTIFIED COPIES CF PRCCEEDINGS BEFORE THE

ZONING COMMISSIOMER AND BOARD OF

APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TO THE HONORASLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

And now come LaRoy 1. Spurrier and Patricia Millhouser, constituting the
County Board of Apreals of Baltims e County, and in arswer fo the Order for Appeal
direcie agalnst them in this coie, heiswith retum the record of proceedirgs had in the
above entitlad matter, consisting of the foliowing certified ccpies or original papers on file
In the office of the Zoning Department of Baltimere County:

ZONING ENTRIES FAOM DOCKET OF ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

No. 78-26-R

April 29, 1577 ion i Lone Realty, Inc. and Leon A, Crane for reclassification
from a .R. 5.5 zows fo D.R. 16 ond E. L. zone, on property located
on the - alheest ids of Timanus Lane 960 feet northecst of Windsor Mill
#-2d, % d Dlstrict, Filed

Apiil 29 Otdec of Zoning Conmissioner directing edvortisemant and posting =f
propertv - date of hearing set for September 9, 1977, ot 10 aum,

May 2 Comments of @eltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee filed

August 18 Cer. ilcate of Publication i newspaper - filed

Avgust 22 Centlficate of Pu:ting of property - filed

| Appeal from decision of the Omder of the Board fd. 1
e L BT Gertificate of Notlce fd. 2

Petitioners-Appellants' (LEONW A. CRANE & LANE REALTY INC.)

Peition on Appeal fd. 3

Motlon to Extend time for Piling of Record and Order of

that the time for the filing of the record In the above

captioncd matter, be and the same hereby la extended to

Decenmber 17, 1979 rd. (PEA) y

f1/26/479

”p.n.g.(vvcmwz WILLIAMS, EMILY v-'cm-'s(.‘l, .l(:s"h W, COLLIVS, [
INSEL for BALTIMCRE COUNTY) or to Pet itio

2

Defendant

NOTIFICAT:ON TO P/ ATIES OF CONTEMPLATED DISMISSAL

42 No proceedings of record fn the abovestyled action having been taken within a period of
months, Counsel of record or the parties herein are bereby notified, a5 provided
by Maryland Rulo 530, that this procesding wil be “DISMISSED FOR WANT OF JURISDICTION
OR PROSECUTION WITHOUT PREJUDICE”, thirty (30) dayu i servie of thi aotie, {compuld
3-".rding 4o Seetion C 3 of Rule 306), u il i e sbpinelny of s
opeation of this rule is fled pursusnt to section o of u.qmu Rl 530, Tao motion Tt shi
“good eause” for the delay. Cosls thereailer shall bs assessed against the plaintiff.

L/‘

Copy of notice mailed to:
Zevid Urent Villeatn Loq.
Hato- 100,105 Wi Qs A

Direct all Ingyires to:
Sy

408 2621

Gounty Soexd of Lypeaia
+ow-E4 Uowrt Koo - -
“owaomy- e -RAEGE -

i on Appesl fd. -—
h/!f)/"?”* Certificd Goples of Proccedings beforo the Zoning Commissionpr
and Board of Apoesls of Baltimore County mnd Transcript of LA
[Recopd fd. [
APR 29 19| T e s 3 ADR 20 1GON e o W ok S0 Sent ;. p
i W S15u185ED YOR $T OF j
TR EPICTI0N OR - _— - = o
| e, i 3
S ® ®
Lane Really, Inc., et al 2.

Cose MNo. 78-26

September 9, 1977 At 10 o.m. hearing held on petition by Zoning Commissioner

March3, 1978 Order of Zoning Commissioner granting that Parcsls A and E sheuld be
ified

reclos

March 20 Order of Appeal 1o County Boord of Appeals from Order of Zoning
Commissioner

May 15, 1979 Haaring on appeal before County Board of Appesls

October 9, Order of County Board of Appeals denying reclasifications

October 25 Order for Appeal filed in Circuit Court for Baltimere County by
David G. Willsmain, Exq., un behalf of Poitioners

Octaber 26 Cartificate of Notice sent to all inferested parties

Noverber 5

to accompany Order for Appeal filed in Circuit Court for
more Count;

to extend time for filing record to 12/17/79, filed
Transeript of testimony filed =

Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1 & 1A=1 - ~wophic Map with pholos inserted
(in -« v.eals office)

~Composite of photos including Ges &
Eloctic & vounty property (Appeals
Oifice)

~Cate No, ¢9-270-R consist
inFeb.

. W

ing of 3 plats
3, 1971 - used in Zoning

~Flat of subject property outlined in red-
- green arrows

2 -Comprehensive Zoning Mop, 3/4/76.

i % 3 -Boltimore County Couneil Log 1976
Rezoning

. . " 4 -Excerpts of testimony on Sept.30, 197¢

bis 1 "5 -leter, June 23, 1974, fraw Leon Crans

to Councilman O'Rourke
Protostants’ Exhibit No. A-1 o A<10 - Photos
" of * Belto B=19 = Fivtes
y: * * C-1to C-2 - Phatos

November 30 Recard of prozeadings filed in ths Cireuit Court for Bolfimare Counly

by regular mall, postage prepsid, (his

Lane Realty, Inc., et ol

Record of proceeding: pursuant 1o which suid Ordsr was enterew ond
said Boord acted are permanent records of the Zoning Department of Baltimore County, o5
are also the use disfrict mops, and your respondents respectivel y sugamt that it would be
ineonvenient and inoppropriote o fill the same in this proceeding. but your respondents

will produce any and all such rules and regulutions, together with the zoning we district

s of the hearing on this petition, or whenever directed fo do o by this Court.

Respectfully submitted,

78

Tone Holme
County Board of Appecl:
Baltimors County

eme Dovid G, will
.Hn\\'. Hestlon, IH- w.

N THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
Fotition for Beclsssification
Tdomme lane Vindsor 11 Bd. i
Togy | XY R——"

LAW — St

NOTIFICATION TO PARTIES OF CONTEMPLATED DISMISSAL

13 No procesdings of record in the abovestyled aclen kivtag becs takza withia & period of

Counsel of record or the parties herein are hereby notified, as provid,
bylmludhhm that this will be “DISMISSED FOR WANT OF JURISDICTION
OR PROSECUTION WITHOUT PREJUDICE”, thirty (30) days after service of this notice, (comput
‘according ¢o Section C 3 of Rule 306), unless pricr to that time a motion for the suspension of the
operation of this rule is section ¢ of Maryiand Rule 530. The motion must show
“good cause™ far the delay. Costs. thereafter shall be assessed against the plaintifl.

Direct all inquires o

a4 2621

by regular mail, postage prepaid, thi -ooo.. day ot . AT

81
) D

AdNngg i\mh 'Yeg

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
from D.R. 5.5 to DuR. 16 ond B.L.

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

NE/S Timonus Lone, 960" :

INE of Windsor Mill Rood

2nd District ATLAW

Lone Realty, Inc., etal t Misc, Docket No, 12

Petitionars-Appeliants

Folio No., 13

Zoning Case No. 78-26=R e
File No. 4963

ON ON APPEAL

Yvonne Williums, Emily Wolfson, Josse M, Zollins, and Peosla's Covnsal for
Baltimore County, Appellees herein, for their Answer to the Patition 6 Appeal herstofore
filed respectiully say, wiz:

1, That the Appellonts, upon whem falls the burden of demonitrating thai there
does not exist a reasonable ise for their property as presentl; zcaed, Fulied to meot that
bursen, @ conclusion made by the County Board of Appeals and amply substerticted by
the record in this cose.

2. Thot there is no basis of fact in the record of this cose which substantiates

any of Petiticners' claimed errors committed either by tie County Council for Boltimere.
County or the County Baard of Appecls with regard to the zoning classification on this
property.

WHEREFORE, Appellses pra that the Order of the Beord of Appeals of Sal

ore
County under dats of O-tober 9. 1979 ba affitmed, and the action of the County Council

5.5 be offiimed and reinstated,

of Balfirere Cevnty in zaning the susfest preperty D,

Jobn W. Hessian, 1l
e Peaple's Counse! for Baltimare County

_—

k) v!dsv 40
avos 3TNk

iigmg g 2y

Pater Maxc
Oputy Pasplys Cone!
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

LELY
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; [devalopment in their neighborhsads, ot eny cost, particulerly shopplng centers
ond aportmgnt projects. In this climate, Windsor Neighborhosd Cammunity

CLASSIFICATION * Asociotion end Ripplewood Commmity Amaciation wers bl to
RE: PETITION FOR RE 1 BEFORE THE amart thalr
oforegoing Answer fo Petition an Appeal wos presented to the Administrative Sacretary, KE/S of Timanus Lane, 960' NE of

Road - 2nd Election® ZONING COMMISSIONER coraldaraible political stangthe 16 couse the Bo ~
County Baard of Appaals, Rm. 219, Court Howse, Towson, Marykind 21204 and @ District CORNER Ceunty Coumcll to down-

1 HEREBY CERTIFY. that on this 28th day of November, 1979, @ copy of the

#hift the zening on Porcel E of this praperty frem B.L.- C.N.S. 15 D.R, 5,5,
daspite the Plomning S1o's jacommendations thot the property remain B.L.~ C.N.S, ,
/and 1o doavnalft the zaning on Parcels A, B, C and D of this proparty from D.R. 16

A. CRANE,
<opy mailed to David Grant Willamaln, Esquirs, Suite 108, Jefferson Bullding, Towson, e tivan mor 5
Marylond 21204, Attomey for Petitloners, R Ry

10 D.R. 5.5, The ik by thase was that of
‘Fﬁnnﬂ.ﬂmml‘eﬂu“mmmrﬁcmll‘vﬂk
and respectfully note an Appeal from the Order of the Zoning | fqnm-y, DAVID GRANT WILLEMAIN, respectfully represent that thare foliows ”TI—- Lane, A superflucus stody of the sitvation will show that this alleged
Commissioner of Baltimore County daced March 3, 1978, to the Board | your petitionen® reasons for requesting & changs In 2aning an the aubject property ey totally frivilous.
‘ from a D, R, 5,5 zons 1o B.L. and D, K. 16 zonas. | I REASONS FOR THE REQUESTED REZONING

BACKGROUND i 1. Single fomily homes will not sell becauss of the harardaus ond un=
I ID AR e LRI TNY B, | | Petitioners hove owned this praperty for mare than twenty-five (25) years, ightly use of neorby properties.
| and, in 1954, your patitionan had part of the property rezor ad for retall commer— | f 2. Curment comatruction casts ore such that «r.en moderately priced houses

Now come LANE REALTY, INC. and LEON A. CRANE, Petitioners,| Your petitionens, LANE REALTY, INC., and LEON A, CRANE, by thelr
Johh W. Hesslan, 111 |

of Zoning Appeals of Baltimore County.

ciol ute and loter had the balonce of the property rezcned for gorden aporiments. |{will not sell in the orec becouss of the nature of the neighbarhoad,

These rezoning changes were granted dus fo the ecencmic imposibilly of can— i 3. Soil conditions an fhe property ore sux.. that any houses bult an the

structing and selling single fomily homas which had to be consiructed without | property wauld be without basements and such homes are In disfavee with purchosens

basements due 1o the severe rack problems on the property ond olso becouse of the o the orea.
2!5 1535

need for o nelghborhoad shapping center. Porcels A and E of the property should be placed in  B.L. zowe becouse:
::xrgz;t;“;g“::““"t During the paricd petiticners have owned this proparty, numerous 1. Thers s a need for a lacal shopping center in this orea on Windsor

it 7 chonges have taken ploce which have made develcpment of the property inte M1 Raid.

single family homes absolutely impcusible, These recsons will be set forth below. 2. The lock of such o shapping center couses local residents 1o travol
2 P

b r w2078 By 1976, the neighborhood had become highly devaloped and several o the Liberty Raod or Security Boulevard conridors o accomplish = en their every-
7ln'r Millwood Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21207 . such as Windsor

day shepping, ond, o1 a result, couses traffic problems in he roodways linking

John W. Hessian, ITI, Esquire
Peoples Counsel

and Community A

Windsor MIll Road with Liberty Reod and Security buvisvard,
strength in the rezoning process which has degenerated into little more than o 3. Thé sumounding commercial, Industrial and public uses are such

plebiscite, The object of these organizations hos been to prevent ony further §

| RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION & BEFORE THE have accessibility to public water and sewer.
| that only @ commercial use for the fromt portion of this preperty s scanomically NE/S of Timanus Lane, 960' NE of
It Windsor Mill Road - 2nd Election ¢ ZONING COMMISSIONER Without reviewing he evidence further in detail but based on all the
~ powible. District .
| Lane Realty, Inc. - Petitioner * oF evidence presented at the hearing, in the judgment of the Zoring Commission e EEareie OF BEFORE THE
i Porcels 8, C and D of the property should be pleed Ina D. NO. 78-26-R (Item No. 5)

s BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING COMMISSION
becausst

FOR
er, Parcles A and E are incorrectly zoned and should be roclassified, This RECLASSIFICATION OF PROPERTY

N/ES TIMANUS LANE
E oo small retail center will be advantageous to the surrounding arca as a con- 360, 55 /E OF WINDSOR WILL ROAD
1. There is a critical need f= apo=tmeats In both the metropoliton area 2d ED"to D.R. 16 AND B.l.. ZONES 478-26-R

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

venlent shopping area. The nearest shopping arca is at least a mile away,
and in this neighborhood, This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a result of a e e g Item S-cycle 1

located in the Woodlawn corrider. The proposed facility will relieve a certain . . ;
2. The srrounding commercial, Industriul and public uses ars such || Petition filed by Lane Realty, Inc., for a Reclassification from a D.R.5.5

I IORANDUM IN SUPPORT
amount of traffic congestion. MEM( .
thet apartments ore the only fecsible residentiol use of this property. Zone toa B.L. Zone on Parcel A, comprising 7.47 acres of land, morc oz OF PETTTION FOR RECLASSIFICATION

Further, it is the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner that Parccls C and
CONCLUSION less; from a D.R.5.5 Zone to a D.R.16 Zonc on Parce! B, comprising 4,92 EACTS

3 are correctly zoned, and these properties should not be ified
The action of the Boltimore County Ceuncil in zoning this praperty acres of land, more or less; from a L.R.5.5 Zone to a D.R.16 Zone on

Petitioners have owned the subject property for more

Taerefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimure than 25 years. During this timc and, in fact, shurtly after
D. R. 5.5 was cloarly illenal becouss it ho reuited in o conflscation of Parcel C, comprising 4.87 acres of land, more or loss; and from a D.R.5.5

County, this __7’ _ day of March, 1978, thac Parcels A and & zhould bo saltimore County first adopted a Comprehensive Zoning Plan for the
petitionen' property ond becouse it wos cleary connury to the health, safety Zone to a B. L. Zone on Parce! E, comprising 7.48 acros of land, more or
1 Parcel D, il 86 el % 5 e and the same are hereby reclassified irom D.R.5.5 Zanes ‘o B. L. Zones, County, part of this property was zoned for a community nefshbor-
‘ond general welfore of the public, Porcels A and E of the property should be ess. Parcel D, compricing 3.86 acres of land, more or less, 18 presently

hood shopping certer i in May i
|| trom and after the date of this Order, subject to the approval of a site plan Pping T in a business zone E in May 1954, and Balti-
ratoned B.L. and Parcels B, C and D shoukd b rezoned D.R. 16, zoned D, R. 16 and i not the subject of this request. e subject praperty is

rore County rezoned the balance of the subject property 8.%. and
by the Department of Public Works, the Health Department, and the Office I i
|| 10cated on the northeast side of Timanus Lane. 60 fect - :theast of Windsor dfnk et F R.A. by Zoning Order o9-279-R.
Re-pactiully submitted, | of Planning and Zoning.
Iy Mill Road, in the Second Election District of Baltimore County. a8 e | Petitioner, LEON A. CRANE, testificd before the Zoning
It Ls further ORDERED that the Reclassification for Parcel G and B be i )
Testimony on behalf of the Potitioner Indicated that the subject property, i Commissioner on September 9, 1377, as to factors beyond his con-

nd the same are hereby DENIED. trol which had hindered his attempt 3
more specifically Parcels A and E, were previously zoned Ina B. L. cla Lo P spene 4 I empts to develop the subject

” | property as previously zoned. He hag encountered substantial
ation and, upon the adopti.n of the Comprehensive Zoning Map on March 7, |

7 | || roek stratain developing single family residences and empla:ing
|| 1976, were classified in a D.R.5.5 Zone. The property owner indicated that Zoning Con

Baltimors Gouny i utilities near Tiwanus Lane beyond the subject property at
/e planned to dovelop the subject property as a small retail conter but hus

|| tremendcus expense.

He also testitied that the moratorium on
‘d:velapment related to the Guynns Falls sewerage problem had also

|| delayed development of this Froperty.

been awaiting development in the area, in order lo provide shopping services

Hfor the Immediate vicinity. At this time, the properties in the general viclnity

{farc basically developed, and the developer ia ready to procesd with hia com- Petitioner was shocked when the Planning Board for

Bakumure Zounty, in preparing th
merclal development. The adjoining properties are zoned commereial and preparing the proposed 1976 Comprehensive

| Zoning Plan for submission to the Couney Council,
quasi-commercial.

implicitly re-

R RECEIVED FOR FILING

§ Jected the Planuing Staff recommendation to retalr the existing
I

| commercial zouing for the subject property, and urged the County

Further, this property ias been the subject of the moratorium of the

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
ONTE_ D acrtind 1225

Gwynns Falis Sanitary Sewer System and is, additionally, subject to the

ORD

i
i
State Health Department regulations, The subjest property does, however,




T
Council to downshift the subject property to D.R. 5.5, The
County Council did downshift the subject property, as recommended,
while concurrently retaining B.L. zoning to a smaller parcel on
Windsor Mill Road to the now as a

The i seeks lagsification of the subject
property to reinstate the previous zoning based on map error by
the County Council in the 1976 Zoning
Plan for baltimore County.

185UES
1. DID THE BALTIMORE COUNTY COUNCIL ERR IN DOWNSHIFTING
THE SUBJECT PROPERTY TO D.R. 5.5 PROM B.L.-CNS AND D.R. 16 ON THE
1976 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING MAPS AS APPROVED AND ENACTED INTO LAW?
II. DOES THE ACT OF DOWNSHIFTING THE SUBJECT PROPERTY
70 D.R. 5.5 FROM B.L.-CNS AND D.R. 16 CONSTITUTE AN UNCONSTITUTION|
AL CONFISCATION OF PETITIONER'S REAL PROPERTY, WITHOUT CONSIDERA-
TION, 1IN VIOLATION OF THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AS AMENDED?
III. HAS THE PETITIONER PRESENTED A COMPELLING CASE,
SUPPORTED BY REASORABLE PROOF, THAT THE SUBJECT PROPERTY SHOULD
BE RECLASSIFIED AS PETITIONED UNDER THE PREVAILING STANDARDS OF
BALTIMORE COUNTY?

ARGUMENT

7. THE BALTIMORE COUNTY COUNCIL ERRED, AS A MATTER OF
IAW, IN DOWNSHIFTING THE SUBJECT PROPERTY TO D.R. 5.5 FROM ITS
LONGSTANDING PREVIOUS EONING OF B.L.-CNS AND D.R. 16 ON THE 1576
COMPREHENS'VE ZONING MAPS AS ENACTED.
#rum 1954 until late 1976, part of the Petitioner's
subject prcpetty had been earmarked to allow development as a
neighborhcod shopping cneter on County zening plans to serve the
ever swelling nunber of residents who chose to live in the general

vicinity «f this property. Later, in 1969, and thereafter con-

Ll

resiriction which regulates use of property does not constitute
a coufiscatory taking. In the instant petition, however, it is

stitutional ambit and the use of land in

the realities of life as hard as the subsurface rock strata on
Petitioner's land to no reasonable use of his land which, Peti-

eminantly clear that the downshift in zoning goss beyond the con- |

‘ tloner submits, constitutes taking of property without compen:
| tion in violation uf the United States Constitution Sth Amend-
1‘mt. (Sae 1 School of Inc. vs. State

Er Roads Co cission, 218 Md. 236, 146 A.2d 558 (1959); City of
Baltimore vs. Cohn, 204 Md. 522, 105 A.2d 482 (1954); Stephens
City of Salisbury, 240 MA. 556, 214 A.2d 775 (1965}; Arnmold vs.
Prince Gecrge's County, 270 Md. 285, 211 A.2d 223 (1973).

iIl. PETITIONER PRESENTED CLEAR AND COMPELLING PROOF
&7 MAP ERROR BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL IN DOWNSHIFTING THE SUBJECT

| PRODERTY UNDER THE CORRECT ZONING HE REQUESTED.

Poning must be in accordance with a comprehensive plan
land it can be upheld only as par: of the general plan for the
community which sets apart certain areas for agricultural, resi-

and needed. Hunter vs. Board of County Commissioners of Carroll
Co., 252 Md. 305, 250 A.2d 81 (1969). Without reiterating the

of and it seems clear
first that the Petitioner presented at least a prima facie case

mandating an affirmative decision to his requested zoning. The

y of the of the 1976
Zoning Map cannot stand the weight of reason presented by this

| Potiti for the and of the earlier

zoning classification prior to 1976. He spoke as well to the

to as presently zoned as he had

earlier spoken to the County Council prior to the adoption of the

PROPERTY TO D.R. 5.5 AND SHOULD BE ALLOWED TO DEVELOP THE SUBJECT |

dential and business uses where these uses are obviously suitable |

-3 -

the general vicinity.

‘The severe
of this

development of this property. Despite extreme economic
the Petitioner did install utilities along Timanus Lane

facilities for the subject properties.

Board's reasoning for downshifting the property.

The fears of increased traffic, while a valid

by the offi in

e S st

-7 -

such errors and Petitioner sabmits that, on it's case,
Zoning Commissioner can properly correct the map error
ing the requested zoning which Petitioner respectfully

done.

Respectfully suhmitted,

DAVID GRANT WILLEMAIN, F,A.

108 Jefferson Building
son, Marvland 21204
2961535

Attorney for Petitioner

currently until late 1376, another parcel of the subject property
was zoned D.R. 16 by zoning reclassification order €9-270-R
following full procedural compliance to allow development of
density apartment units to meet the demand for such housing in

to the

perty, rock strata on
the site and the sewer moratorium which proscribed the earlier

hardship,
to the

residential area which would, whun coupled with existing utility
lines in Windsor Mill Road, provide adequate sewer and water

The rock strata on this site predated the first Com=
prehensive Zoning Maps of 1945 and it is further iogical to pre-
sume that the subject property parcel for which Petitioner seeks
reinstatement of B.L.-CNS zoning can be economically developed
only as a pad based neighborhood shopping center, The soil struc
ture for this area has been a matter of public record for years
and lends credible support for the previous zoning while it at

once raises a question about the soundness of the County Planning

considera- |
tion in zoning deliberations, is but one of many factors to be

a zoning petition.

Vestry of St. Mark's on the Hill Episcopal Church vs. boub, 219 Md
387, 149 A.2d 779 (1959). The fears concerning additional trips |
by this by the Planning Boazd for
the 1976 Map by the Planning Department concerming the instant
Petition, and by the Protestants who spoke on September 9, 1977,

ey prose from the present width of Timanus Lane, lack of traffic

| 1976 Map. Why they chose to retain present zoning on tha nezarby
B.L. tract on Windsor Mill Road while downshifting Petiticner's
land for traffic concerns boggles the mind, but it happened.

| It is the proper function of the Zoning Commissioner to correct

the
by grant-

prays be

MAIL CERTIFICATION
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this(y ~ day of m

7y of the foregoing Memorandum In Support of Petition
| for Reclassification was mailed, postage prepaid, to Jamea Smith, |
17407 Millvood Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21207, pro se and re-
| prosenting Protestants, and to John Hessian, Esquire, People's

| Counsel, County Office Building, Towson, Maryland 21204.

=
controls at Windsor Mill Road, lack of sidewalks on Timanus Lane

‘towards Hebbville E School, and traffic feeder

routes to the site.

If the Petitioner's zoning is granted, present Baltimore|
County policy for site development will require the widening of
Timanus Lane, construction of sidewalks and, in all probability,
tragfic contrals at Windsor Mill Road. This would obviously
alleviate several concerns and it is fair to note chat these im-
provements may not be made as speedily if Petitioner's rezoning
is not granted. As to the purported traffic trips generated
along various routes of ingress to the subject property, two ob-
servations are in order.

First, the "F" level intersections at Rolling Road; and,
at wWashington Avenue and Liberty Road were disputed as legitimate
routes of ingress by Protestant's own witnesses at the hearing.
The number of shopping centers along the Liberty Road corridor, as
well as the Protestant‘s shopping habits of travelling to relative

ly distant centers, must be considered in concert with the trips

D.R. 5.5. density.
The Petitioner had a legal right to rely upon the rule

that a zoning cl

unless the change is required for the public good, and is mot
made merely to accommodate private interests which are detrimental

to the welfare of other property owners of the same neighborhood.

|| offutt va. Board of zZoning Appeals of Baltimore County, 204 Md.
|| 551, 105 A.2a 219 (1954). This rule indicates Council error
I

| since, while downshifting Petitioner's property in 1976, it re-
tained a strip zoned nearby B.L. parcel for commercial use which

ould not help brt increase traffic on Windsor Mill Road as it

is an led locati Pstitioner's neighborhood shopping

which would be generated if Petitioner developed his property for |

| property to D.R. 5.5.

ion made by will not be changed|

SO
center site would reduce traffic stops - starts along Windsor
Mill Road by channeling traffic to the shopping center tenants,
reducing tho number of multiple errand trips.

The County Council was, at best, inconsistent in its
reasoning and treatment of parcals in the same area. It's action

further strains reason when Petitioner's two Exhibits are review-

ed. The changes in and about the area of the subject property
since 1954 and 1969 make the downshift zoning stand out like a
sore thumb.

The County had constructed a storage yard to house
Baltimore County School buses and a waintena:ce building, as well |
as a service yard for the County Maintenance and Highways Depart-
ment, on parcels contiguous to the subject parcel. These develop-
ments certainly did not enhance the development of the subject
parcel to D.R. 5.5 which Petitioner testified was economically
infeasible due to the condition of the land.

All of these reasons point up the error made by the
County Council and its subordinate inputs when it rejected the

professional advice of the Planning Staff and downshifted this

II. THE DOWNSHIFTING OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY TO

|| D.R. 5.5 GIVEN THE CONDITION OF THE LAND CONSTITUTES A CON-

FISCATORY TAKING OF PRIVATE LAND, WITHCUT COMPENSATION, WHICH

Law orFrices or
DAVID GRANT WILLEMAIN
ANT wiLLEsain 201 2081858

January 23, 1979

M. Wattor A, Relter, ., Chaleman
“ounty Board of Appenls
Suite 219, Court Huuse
Towson, Maryland 21204

Petition of Lane Realty, Inc.,

€t. al., Case No. T8-26-R,

Our File No. 334C
Dear Mr. Reiter,

Enelosed herewith please find the original and three copies of a Motion
for Leave to Strike Appearance by Michael P. Tanczyn, Esquire and an Ordes
Striking his Appearance which we would appreciate your doeketing and executing
at your earliest opportunity. When the order has been signed, please "true tost”
the enclosed eopies and forward them to Messes. Hessian, Tanezyn and to myself.

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter and the enclosures by signing
the enclosed copy of this letter and returning the samie in the self-addressed
envelope.
Your antieipated eooperation in this matter is sincercly appreciated.
Very truly yours,
: g__:r wl
David Grant Willemali
Michael P. Tanczyn, Esquire
John W. Hessian, [T, Esquire
Leon A. Crane, Esquire

Recelved:

Q«L Wayfat

VIOLATES THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AS AMENDED. |
|
Petitioner spoke at length before the Baltimore County

|| council, and has testified at length before the Zoning Commission=

|| exr for Baltimore County on September 9, 1977, concerning the

tenure of his ownership of this tract, the economic loss he

earlier ined in 1 devel t nearby during the
1960"s, tie land and soil conditions, the contiguous uses and

the neighburhood devalopment over the years. Every zoning



RE: PETITION FOR 'u-:rv.l\mr'xc.\ﬂml 2 BEFORE THE

HE/S of Timanus Lane 960

Windsor MIli Road, 2nd nlmlm . COUNTY BOARD
LANE REALTY, INC,, et alia, L OF APPEALS
Petitiuners .
. Case No. 78-26-R
.. I

DAVID GRANT

WAIN

Enter the appearance of David Grant Willemnin for Petitioners in the above-

captioned matter.

DAVID GRANT WILLEMATS
Suite 108, Jefferson Bullding
Tewson, Maryland 21204
296-1535

MOTION FOR LEAVE TG STRIKE APPEARANCE
Michael P. Tanezyn, attorney for Petitioners in the above-captioned matter,
mfter noting the appearance of David Grant Willeriain has been entered in the above-

captioned matter, hereby moves that his appesrance be stricken in this matter.
PR
WICIAEL P.
P. 0. Dlox 101
Tewson, Maryland 2] 21
206-1648

ACHAum—

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A
hereby certify that on this _ 2%

Counsel,

oforcgoing was mailed, postage prepaid tG 7
County Offiec Building, Towson, e -
-
(a2 pkafle,
__'n;\'.'.—?innu, S R

ORDER
Upon the aforegolng Mo'jon of Michacl P. Tanczyn for leave to steike his
appearance, the appoaranee of Davio Grant Willemain having been enterod therein and Ao

> objection having been filed herein: it is this __ day of January, 1970 by this

The Board of Appeals for Ballimore County;

ORDERED that the appearance of Michael P. Tanczyn be stricken as

requested.
WALTER A. -
Chairman

20/04

7 Do’ the eforogoing Meton of John . Fessian, TN far leavs to strike his
4ppearaoes, e Wpsarance of David Grant Willemain having been entared thereln ané na

Thie Beard of Appeals foe Baitimore Countyy
. ORDERED that the mppearance of Xlehael P. Tanczyn be' stricken os

gyl

mumwdmnhﬁhbmh

of Davia Grast Willemaln

pbjestion having been flled haraln; it & ‘this

£ -sné-umuhmﬁﬂnm
mmmm‘wmmhu-ﬂ-h&“

e aforegoing Hotion of iflehael P. Tancsyn for Joave to wirlke his

Ly
Mmummmmmmu—m-

aay of Janvety, 1978 by This

B %
‘The Borrd of Appeals for Raltimers Secntyy

ORDERED thet the appesrance of Miehael P. Tanemwm be siricken sk
requested. 5
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lMTImM!Um OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
Count: Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenuc
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * thie_ 5C/%  day of

&d‘ﬂ 197).  Piling ree 5w ST Received Zchm:k

£ Siens
®

__Cash

Other

A EErn

© DiNdnna,
Zoning Commissioner

Patitioner &7~ / Submitted by .Lodf

Your Petition has been received and accepted fnr £ili; e
‘this_ M gaycr . Aewil 197R.7, Gl onis

Petitioner's Attorney /- ¥ 1 = Jowsc Reviewed by i/ &= ol

* This is not to be interproted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

THESTAR . AUGUST 18, 1977
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County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
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Mr. Walter A, Reiter, Jr., Chairman
County Roard of Appeals

Suite 219, Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204
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